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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13987, Klamath County

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

RECONSIDERATION OF A FINAL ORDER
RECORDED IN SPECIAL ORDER VOLUME
ill, PAGES 238-243, WITHDRAWING THE
FINAL ORDER AND ISSUING A
SUPERSEDING FINAL ORDER APPROVING
EMERGENCY TEMPORARY CHANGES IN
PLACES OF USE AND POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 536.750 establishes the process in which a water right holder
may submit a request to temporarily transfer the use, place of use or point of diversion of
water in the event of a declaration of drought, without complying with the notice and waiting
requirements under ORS 540.520. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 019
implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating
drought transfer applications.

Applicant

ROBERT L UNRUH
30083 PICKETT RD
MALIN, OR 97632

Findings of Fact

1. On April 21, 2022, ROBERT L UNRUH filed an application to temporarily change the places
of use and change the points of appropriation under Certificate 27103, 74458, and Permit
G-12450 for the remainder of the 2022 irrigation season or the term of the Governor's
declared drought, whichever is shorter. The Department assigned the application number
T-13987.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 3, 2022, pursuant to OAR 690-
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. On June 9, 2022, the Department approved Drought Temporary Transfer Application
T-13987, as evidenced in Special Order Volume 125, Pages 238-243.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484/2). Pursuant to
ORS 535.075 and 0AR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order.A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action istaken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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4. On July 15, 2022, the Department sent a Reconsideration Letter because the Final Order
was issued prior to the Department's Groundwater review being completed.

5. On July 22, 2022, the Department completed the Groundwater Review and found the
change in point of appropriation was from the same source and that there was no finding
of injury. The Department is withdrawing approval of Special Order Volume 125, Pages
238-243, and issuing this superseding final order.

6. The portion of the first right to be temporarily transferred isas follows:
Certificate: 27103 in the name of ALICE PEREIRA (perfected under Permit G-255)
Use: IRRIGATION of 10.0 ACRES
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

Source:

MAY 28, 1956
0.12 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
underany other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or Its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.
PEREIRA WELL, a tributary ofTULELAKE SUMP

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Two R.ng Mer Sec a-a Measured Distances

40 12E WM 28 swsw PEREIRA WELL (WELL 4) -3 CHAINS NORTH AND 15.75
CHAINS EAST OF THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 28

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng Mer Sec a-a Acres

40S I 12E WM 28 SW NW 10.0

7. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

Twp I Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres

40S I 12E WM 33 NW NE 10.0

Twp Rng Mer Sec I a-0 Measured Distances
Distance from Authorized

Well in Miles (mi.)

POA6-281.6 FEET

40S 12E WM 28 swsw NORTH AND 632.2 FEET
WEST FROM THE SW 1/4 0.1mi.

OF SECTION 28

8. Additional points of appropriation are necessary to convey the water to the proposed
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes additional
points of appropriation with approximate distances from authorized point as follows:
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Twp Rng Mer Sec a-2 Measured Distances
Distance from Authorized

Well in Miies (mi.)

POA 7-191.7 FEET

405 12E WM 28 SESW
NORTH AND 221.4 FEET 0.1mi.
WEST FROM THE SW 1/4
OF SECTION 28
POA 5 - 1300 FEET
SOUTHAND SOO FEET

415 12E WM 6 NW NW EAST FROM THE NW 2.3 mi.
CORNER OF THE NE NE

t OF SECTION 16)

9. · The second right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 74458 in the name of DONALD A. RAJNUS (perfected under Permit G-11664)
Use: IRRIGATION of 133.07 ACRES
Priority Date: MARCH 6, 1992
Rate: 1.66 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

Source: A WELL in the LOST RIVER BASIN

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-2 Measured Distances

405 llE WM 25 SE NE
2086 FEET SOUTH AND 134 FEET WEST FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 25

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres
40S ll E WM 24 NE SW 12.29
40S 11 E WM 24 NW SW 7.1.9
405 11 E WM 24 Sw5w 0.48
40S ll E WM 24 SE Sw 33.51
40S ll E WM 24 SWSE 7.50
40S 11 E WM 25 NW NE 26.24
40S 11 E WM 25 SWNE 4.53
40S llE WM 25 NE NW 23.41
40S 11 E WM 25 SENW 0.69
40S 11 E WM 25 SE SE

.
0.87

40S llE WM 36 NE NE 16.26
Total 133.07
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10. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer I Sec a-20 Acres

41S 12E WM I 6 NE NW 15.07

41S 12E WM I 6 NW NE 25.00

41S 12E WM I 31 swsw 28.00
41 5 12E WM 33 NE SW 40.00

41S 12E WM 33 NWSW 20.00

41 S 12E WM 33 SE SE S.00
Total 133.07

11. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to move the authorized points of
appropriation with approximate distances as described below:

Rng Q-Q Survey Coordinates
Oistance from Authorized

Twp Mer Sec Well In Miles (mi.)

POA 4-194.5 FEET NORTH

405 12E WM 28 SWSW
AND 268.2 FEET WEST 2.1mi.
FROM THE S1/4 OF
SECTION 28
POA 3- 29 FEET SOUTH

40 S 12E WM 33 NE NW
AND 708.3 FEETWEST 2.2mi
FROM THE SE 1/4 1/4 OF
SECTION 28
POA5-1300 FEET SOUTH

41S 12E WM 6 NW NW
AND 800 FEET EAST FROM

1.1 mi.
THE NW CORNER OF THE '
NE NE OF SECTION 16

12. The portion of the third right to be temporarily transferred Is as follows:

Permit: G-12450 in the name of NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA and
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA and RAND C AG, LLC
(authorized under Application G-12860)

Use: IRRIGATION OF 16.0 ACRES
Priority Date: APRIL 6, 1992
Rate: 0.2 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same land, is limited to a diversion of
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or Its equivalent) and 2.5
acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

Period of Use: APRIL 15 THROUGH OCTOBER 15
Source: TWO WELLS in the LOST RIVER BASIN

Authorized Points of Appropriation:
Twp I Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

40S I 12E WM 28 swsw WELL #1-200 FEET NORTH AND 1040 FEET EASTFROM THE
SW CORNER OF SECTION 28
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Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rn I Mer I Sec Q-Q Acres

40S 12E WM I 28 SW NW 10.0
40S 12E WM I 28 swsw 6.0

Total 16.0

13. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

40S 12E WM 33 NW NE 16.0

14. Additional points of appropriation are necessary to convey the Water to the proposed
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes additional
points of appropriation with approximate distances from authorized point as follows:

Rng I Q-Q I Measured Distances Distance fromAuthorizedTwp Mer Sec
Well in Miles (mi.)

POA 6-281.6 FEET

40 12E WM 28 SWSW NORTH AND 632.2 FEET
0.1mi.

WEST FROM THE SW 1/4
OF SECTION 28
POA7- 191.7 FEET

40S 12E WM 28 SESW
NORTH AND 221.4 FEET

0.1 ml.
WEST FROM THEw1/4
OF SECTION 28
POA 5 - 1300 FEET
SOUTH AND 800 FEET

41S 12E WM 6 NW NW EASTFROM THE NW 2.3mi.
CORNER OF THE NE NE
OF SECTION 16

Temporary Drought Transfer Review Criteria

15. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

16. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing rights are present.

17. The Governor issued an executive order on March 4, 2022, declaring a state of drought
emergency in Klamath County due to drought and extreme weather conditions, which is
still in effect and the water right proposed for transfer is on lands included in the area
covered by the drought order.

18. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the rights.
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19. The proposed changeswould not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under
0AR 690-019-055(3) if injury to existing water rights is shown and cannot be mitigated to
the satisfaction of the Director and injured parties.

Conclusions of Law

The temporary change in places of use and points of appropriation proposed in Temporary
Drought Transfer Application T-13987 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 536.750 and
OAR 690--019--0055.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The order recorded at Special Order Volume 125, Pages 238-243 Is withdrawn, is of no
further force or effect, and is superseded by this order.

2. The temporary change in in places of use and points of appropriation proposed in
Temporary Drought Transfer Application T-13987 are approved.

3. The former places of use shall not be Irrigated as part of these water rights during the
remainder of the 2022 irrigation season or until the end ofthe Governor's declared
drought, whichever occurs first.

4. The approval of this temporary drought transfer may be revoked or modified If the
Department finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right.

5. The quantity of water diverted at the proposed temporary points of appropriation shall not
exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of appropriation.

6. The use ofwater at the temporary places of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 27103, 74458, and Permit
G-12450. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2022
irrigation season.

7. The proposed change in places of use and points of appropriation shall revert to the
authorized places of use and points of appropriation at the end of the 2022 irrigation
season or the end of the Governor's declared drought, whichever occurs first.
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8. The use of the remaining water rights described by Certificate 27103, 74458, and Permit
G-12450 shall continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate
27103, 74458, and Permit G-12450.

D

Li
T' ·, RECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date:
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the MatterofTransferApplication
T-13987, Klamath County

Authority

RECONSIDERATION OF A FINAL ORDER
RECORDED IN SPECIAL ORDER VOLUME
125, PAGES 238-243, WITHDRAWING THE
FINALORDER AND ISSUINGA
SUPERSEDING FINALORDER APR00, t/ui
Toe{ C[As' TN> PL ou, AN Pr; oR %Rp2Pl4/m00

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 536.750 establishes the process in which a water right holder
may submit a request to temporarily transfer the use, place of use or point of diversion of
water in the event of a declaration of drought, without complying with the notice and waiting
requirements under ORS 540.520. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 019
implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria forevaluating
drought transfer applications.

Applicant

ROBERT L UNRUH
30083 PICKETT RD
MALIN, OR 97632

Findings of Fact

1. On April 21, 2022, ROBERT L UNRUH flied an application to temporarily change the places
of use and change the points of appropriation underCertificate 27103, 74458, and Permit
G-12450 for the remainder of the 2022 irrigation season orthe term of the Governor's
declared drought, whichever is shorter. The Department assigned the application number
T-13987.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 3, 2022, pursuant to OAR 690­
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. On June 9, 2022, the Department approved Drought Temporary TransferApplication
T-13987, as evidenced in Special OrderVolume 125, Pages 238-243.

4. On July 15, 2022, the Department sent a Reconsideration Letter because the Final Order
was issued prior to the Department's Groundwater review being completed.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order Is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for Judicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and If no
action Is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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5. On July 22, 2022, the Department completed the Groundwater Review and found the
change in point of appropriation was from the same source and that there was no finding
of injury. The Department is withdrawing approval of Special Order Volume 125, Pages
238-243, and issuing this superseding final order.

6. The portion of the first right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 27103 in the name ofALICE PEREIRA (perfected under Permit G-255)
Use: IRRIGATION of 10.0 ACRES
Priority Date: MAY 28, 1956
Rate: 0.12 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

Source: PEREIRA WELL, a tributary of TULELAKE SUMP

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

40 S 12E WM 28 swsw PEREIRA WELL (WELL 4) - 3 CHAINS NORTH AND 15.75
CHAINS EAST OF THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 28

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rn Mer Sec 0-a Acres

40S 12E WM 28 SWNW 10.0

7. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

Twp RnRg Mer Sec a-a Acres

40S 12E WM 33 NW NE 10.0

8. Additional points of appropriation are necessary to convey the water to the proposed
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes additional
points of appropriation with approximate distances from authorized point as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance from Authorized
Well in Miles (mi.)

POA 6-281.6 FEET

40$ 12E WM 28 swsw NORTH AND 632.2 FEET
WEST FROM THE Sw1/4 0.1 mi.

OF SECTION 28

40S 12E WM 28 SESW POA 7 - 191.7 FEET
NORTH AND 221.4 FEET 0.1mi.
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9.

Measured Distances
Distance from Authorized

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-a Well in Miles (mi.)

WEST FROM THE SW 1/4
OF SECTION 28
POA 5- 1300 FEET
SOUTH AND 8O FEET

41 S 12E WM 6 NW NW EAST FROM THE NW 2.3 mi.
CORNER OF THE NE NE
OF SECTION 16)

The second right to be temporarily transferred Is as follows: ~~
Certificate: 74458 in the name of DONALD A. RAJNUS (perfected under Permie

11664)
Use: IRRIGATION of 133.07 ACRES
Priority Date: MARCH 6, 1992
Rate: 1.66 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, Is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second peracre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the Irrigation season of
each year.

Source: A WELL in the LOST RIVER BASIN

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Two Rn Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

405 llE WM 25 5ENE
2086 FEET SOUTH AND 134 FEET WEST FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 25

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
40S 11 E WM 24 NESW 12.29
405 11 E WM 24 NW SW 7.19
405 11E WM 24 SWSW 0.48
40 S 11 E WM 24 5E5W 33.61.
405 llE WM 24 SWSE 7.50
40 S 11E WM 25 NW NE 26.24
40 S llE WM 25 SW NE 4.53
40S 11 WM 25 NE NW 23.41
40 S 11 E WM 25 SE NW 0.69
405 11 E WM 25 SE SE 0.87
40 5 11E WM 36 NE NE 16.26

Total 133.07
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10. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres

41S 12E WM 6 NE NW 15.07
41 S 12 E WM 6 NW NE 25.00
41S 12E WM 31 SWSW 28.00
41 S 12 E WM 33 NE SW 40.00
41S 12E WM 33 NWSW 20.00
41S 12E€ WM 33 SE SE 5.00

Total 133.07

11. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to move the authorized points of
appropriation with approximate distances as described below:

Sec· Survey Coordinates
Distance from Authorized

Twp Rng Mer 0-a Well in Miles (mi.)
POA 4-194.5 FEET NORTH

40S 12 E WM 28 swsw AND 268.2 FEET WEST
2.1 mi.

FROM THE S1/4 OF
SECTION 28
POA 3- 29 FEET SOUTH

40S 12E WM 33 NE NW
AND 7O8.3 FEETWEST

2.2 mi
FROM THE SE 1/4 1/4 OF
SECTION 28
POA 5- 1300 FEET SOUTH

41 S 12 E WM 6 NWNW
AND 800 FEET EAST FROM

1.1 mi.THE NW CORNER OF THE
NE NE OF SECTION 16

12. The portion of the third right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Permit:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

Period of Use:
Source: ·

G-12450 in the name of NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA and
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA and RAND C AG, LLC
(authorized under Application G-12860)
IRRIGATION OF 16.0 ACRES
APRIL 6, 1992
0.2 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same land, is limited to a diversion of
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 2.5
acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.
APRIL 15 THROUGH OCTOBER 15
TWO WELLS in the LOST RIVER BASIN
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Authorized Points ofAppropriation:
Twp Rn Mer Sec 0-a Measured Distances

40S 12E WM 28 swsw WELL #1- 200 FEETNORTH ANO 1040 FEET EAST FROM THE
SW CORNER OF SECTION 28

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-a Acres

40S 12E WM 28 SWNW 10.0
40 S 12E WM 28 swsw 6.0

Total 16.0

13. TemporaryTransfer Application T-13987 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres

40 S 12 E WM 33 NW NE 16.0

14. Additional points of appropriation are necessary to convey the water to the proposed
temporary place of use. TemporaryTransfer Application T-13987 proposes additional
points of appropriation with approximate distances from authorized point as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-a Measured Distances
Distance from Authorized

Well in Miles (ml.)

POA 6-281.6 FEET

40 S 12 E WM 28 swsw NORTH AND 632.2 FEET 0.1 mi.
WEST FROM THE Sw1/4
OFSECTION 28
POA 7 -191.7 FEET

40 S 12 E WM 28 SESW
NORTH AND 221.4 FEET 0.1mi.
WEST FROM THE SW 1/4
OF SECTION 28
POA S - 1300 FEET
SOUTH AND 800 FEET

41 S 12E WM 6 NWNW EASTFROM THE NW 2.3mi.
CORNER OF THE NE NE
OF SECTION 16

Temporary Drought Transfer Review Criteria

15. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights. There is no evidence available thatwould demonstrate that the rights are subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

16. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system, sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing rights are present.
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17. The Governor issued an executive order on March 4, 2022, declaring a state of drought
emergency In Klamath County due to drought and extreme weather conditions, which is
still in effect and the water right proposed fortransfer is on lands included in the area
covered by the drought order.

18. The proposed changeswould not result in enlargement of the rights.

19. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding Is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under
0AR 690-019-055(3) if injury to existing water rights is shown and cannot be mitigated to
the satisfaction of the Director and injured parties.

Conclusions of Law

The temporary change in places of use and points of appropriation proposed in Temporary
Drought Transfer Application T-13987 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 536.750 and
OAR 690-019-0055.

ow, theretore, tts oonto: ~'.
l. The order recorded at Special Order Volume 125, Pages 238-243 iswithdrawn/rs of no

further force or effect, and is superseded by this order.

2. The temporary change in in places of use and points of appropriation proposed in
Temporary Drought Transfer Application T-13987 are approved.

3. The former places of use shall not be irrigated as part of these water rights duringthe
remainder of the 2022 irrigation season or until the end of the Governor's declared
drought, whichever occurs first.

4. The approval of this temporary drought transfer may be revoked or modified if the
Department finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right.

5. The quantity ofwater diverted atthe proposed temporary points of appropriation shall not
exceed the quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original points of appropriation.

6. The use ofwater at the temporary places of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 27103, 74458, and Permit
G-12450. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2022
irrigation season.

7. The proposed change in places of use and points of appropriation shall revertto the
authorized places of use and points of appropriation at the end of the 2022 irrigation
season or the end of the Governor's declared drought, whichever occurs first.

T-13987.sg Page 6 of 7 Special OrderVolume 125, Page



8. The use of the remaining water rights described by Certificate 27103, 74458, and Permit
G-12450 shall continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate
27103, 74458, and Permit G-12450.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on

Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
THOMAS M BYLER, DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Moiling Dote:
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

Robert L Unruh
30083 Pickett Rd
Malin, 0R 97632

JUL 27 2022

WaterResources Department
72S Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Re: Notice of Reconsideration of Temporary Transfer T-13987

Dear Applicants,

Pursuant to 0AR 137-004-0080(4) the Department is reconsidering the Final Order for T-13987,
as evidenced by Special Order Volume 125, Page 238-243, Issued June 9, 2022. The Final Order
was issued prior to the Department's Groundwater review being completed. The Final Order
remains in effect during reconsideration. On conclusion of reconsideration the Department will
issue a superseding final order.

Sincerely,

nsfer and Conservation Section Manager

CC: Watermaster District 10



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

Robert L Unruh
30083 Pickett Rd
Malin, 0R 97632

Re: Notice of Reconsideration of TemporaryTransferT-13987

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Dear Applicants,

Pursuant to 0AR 137-004-0080(4) the Department is reconsidering the Final Order forT-13743,
as evidenced by Special Order Volume 125, Page 238-243, issued May 9, 2022. The Final Order
was issued prior to the Department's Groundwater review being completed. The Final Order
remains in effect during reconsideration. On conclusion of reconsideration the Department will
issue a superseding final order.

Sincerely,

ransfer and Conservation Section Manager

JUL, 15 2022

CC: Watermaster District 10
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Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA #T- 13987

GW Reviewer M. Thoma Date Review Completed: 06/16/2022

Summary of Same Source Review:

0 The proposed change In point of appropriation Is not within the same aquifer as per 0AR 690-380­

2110(2).

Summaryof Injury Review:

0 The proposed transferwill result in another, existingwater right not receiving previously available
water to which It Is legally entitled or result in significant Interferencewith a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW TransferSimilarityReview:

0 The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per 0AR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basisforde terminations.

Version;20210204



Date ofReview: 06/16/2022

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD: iJTl 7/22/22

OregonWater Resources Department
725 SummerStreet NE, Suite A
Salem,Orego97301-1271
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Ground Water Review Form:
0 Water Right Transfer
0 Permit Amendment

0 GR Modification
1ZJ Other (DROUGHT)

Applicant Name: Robert Unruh

J RA]SW-GW
0 OTHER

□APOA
POU

Application: T-13987

Proposed Changes: IZJ POA
0 USE

Reviewer(s): M. Thoma

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

0 The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

0 The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

] oher
- - - - .... - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ........ - .. - - - - - - - .. - .... - ......... - - - - - - - - - - -
I. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: The application proposes to

change the POA under Cert 74458. Cer.27103,_and PermitG-12450 from the existing
authorized POAs (KLAM 14754 and KLAM 53641) to S proposed POAs Q(LANI 14838.
KLAN! 53641. KLAM 53792. KLAM 14819, KLAM 14820). some ofwhich arc authorized
POAs on the other rights. The applicant also proposes to change the POU on all three rights

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
O Yes D No Comments:

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right(e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
J Yes No

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): __

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
1ZJ Yes O No Comments: The proposed chanee would move the POA closer to other
existing rights which would increase the level of hydraulic interferenc~e to those rights
b) Ifyes. would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?

Page I of2 Version. 20210204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T- 13987

D Yes No lfyes, explain: Wells that are reasonably efficient and fully penetrate
the aauifer in the region. would not likelv be injured by this transfer due to the thickness of
the aquifer and generally-high transmissiyity_

5. a) Will chis proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use. likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
D Yes No Comments: The proposed chane.e would not substantially change the
impacts to nearbv surface water sources in the area.
b) If yes, al its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Provide context for minimal/significant impact:__

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per 0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
D Yes D No Comments: NIA

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above:

8. Any additional comments.

Transfer ReviewMap

I

•

,

KLAN0014754
0

-Ag9107°
KLAMoot@is"uioo1ans

f
H

w»auoo4Mou· 4or·@or or.iii@oak [z43/{

KLAM005792
o TUL LA VAY
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GREW Scott A' WRD

From:
Sent
To:
Cc:
Subject:

STARNES Patrick K' WRD
Friday, June 17, 2022 11:29AM
GREW ScottA' WRD
JARAMILLO Lisa J • WRD
RE: Drought Transfer T-13987

Hi ya Scott!

The plan for this one is to reconsider the FO, wait for M. Thoma to complete the GW review, then issue an FO
reconsidering the previous FO .

So...

To stop the reconsideration clock. We must send a letter (asap) to the applicant that we are reconsidering the FO. I
believe Joan is working on a reconsideration for a temp transfer. Shewould have a reconsideration letter that you could
use as an example.

Then....

We wait for Thoma's review

If you are questioning existence (or have other questions regarding the reconsideration) let me know!

Kelly

From: GREWScottA " WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 17, 2022 11:12 AM
To: STARNES Patrick K' WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: GREW ScottA " WRD <SCOtt.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: Drought TransferT-13987

Or should I withdraw the order?

I e-mailed Thoma for his status on this nut I think he is out of the office today.

ScottGrew
TransferSpecialist
Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890

From: GREWScottA *WRD
Sent: Friday, June 17, 2022 10:58 AM
To: STARNES Patrick K' WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: GREW SCOtt A " WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>; JARAMILLO Lisa J" WRD
<Lisa.J.JARAMILLO@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: Drought Transfer T-13987

l



Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

WaterResources Department
725 SummerStNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

June 9, 2022

ROBERT UNRUH
30083 PICKETT RD
MALIN, 0R 97632

REFERENCE: Temporary Drought Transfer Application T-13987

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY DROUGHT water right transfer
application.

The temporary change shall be effective upon issuance of this final order. Please note, the use
shall revert back to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2022 irrigation season or
the end of the Governor's declared drought, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at
Scott.A.Grew@water.oregon.gov.

lips
Restoration Program Technician
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Danette M. Watson, Watermaster Dist. #17 (via email)
Irrigation District: Shasta View Irrigation District

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13987, Klamath County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN
EMERGENCY USE DROUGHT TEMPORARY
CHANGE IN PLACES OF USE AND CHANGE
IN POINTS OF APPROPRIATION

Authority
Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 536.750 establishes the process in which a water right holder
may submit a request to temporarily transferthe use, place of use or point of diversion of
water in the event of a declaration of drought, without complying with the notice and waiting
requirements under ORS 540.520. Oregon Administrative R·ule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 019
implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and eoriteria for evaluating
drought transfer applications.

Applicant

ROBERT L UNRUH
30083 PICKETT RD
MALIN, OR 97632

Findings of Fact

1. On April 21, 2022, ROBERT L UNRUH filed an application to temporarily change the places
of use and change the points of appropriation under Certificate 27103, 74458, and Permit
G-12450 for the remainder of the 2022 irrigation season or the term of the Governor's
declared drought, whichever is shorter. The Department assigned the application number
T-13987.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 3, 2022, pursuant to O:A:R 690-
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The portion of the first right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 27103 in the name of ALICE PEREIRA (perfected under Permit G-255)
Use: IRRIGATION of 10.0 ACRES
Priority Date: MAY 28, 1956
Rate: 0.12 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified 6.'( ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant o
0RS 536.075 and OAR 137.--004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Directorfor
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted ordenied b¥ the Director, and if no
action Is taken within 60 days following the datethepetition was filed, thepetition shall be deemed denied.
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Limit/Duty:

Source:

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.
PEREIRAWELL, a tributary of TULELAKE SUMP

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rn Mer Sec a-2 Measured Distances

40 S 12E WM 28 SW SW
PEREIRA WELL (WELL 4) • 3 CHAINS NORTH AND 15.75
CHAINS EAST OF THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 28

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rn Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

40S 12E WM 28 SW NW 10.0

4. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

Twp Rn Mer Sec I Q-Q Acres

405 12E WM 33 I NWNE 10.0

5. Additional points of appropriation are necessary to convey the water to the proposed
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes additional
points of appropriation with approximate distances from authorized point as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
Distance from Authorized

Well In Miles (ml.)

POA 6- 281.6 FEET

40S 12E WM 28 SWSW
NORTH AND 632.2 FEET

0.1 ml.
WEST FROM THE Sw1/4
OF SECTION 28
POA 7 -191.7 FEET

405 12E WM 28 SE SW
NORTH AND 221.4 FEET

0.1 mi.
WEST FROM THE Sw1/4
OF SECTION 28
POA 5-1300 FEET
SOUTH ANO 800 FEET

41S 12E WM 6 NW NW EAST FROM THE NW 2.3mi.
CORNER OF THE NE NE
OF SECTION 16)

6. The second right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 74458 in the name of DONALD A. RAJNUS (perfected under Permit G-

11664)
Use: IRRIGATION of 133.07 ACRES
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Priority Date: MARCH 6, 1992
Rate: 1.66 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

Source: A WELL in the LOST RIVER BASIN

Authorized Point ofAppropriation:
Twp Rng Mer [ Sec a-0 Measured Distances

40S 11E WM I 25 SE NE
2086 FEET SOUTH AND 134 FEET WEST FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 25

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-a Acres

40S 11E WM 24 NE SW 12.29
405 11 E WM 24 NW SW 7.19
40S 11E WM 24 SWSW 0.48
40S 11 E WM 24 SESW 33.61
40S llE WM 24 SWSE 7.50
40S 11 E WM 25 NW NE 26.24
40S 11 E WM 25 SWNE 4.53
40S 11E WM 25 NENW 23.41
40S 11 E WM 25 SENW 0.69
40 S 11E WM 25 SE SE 0.87
40S 11E WM 36 NE NE 16.26

Total 133.07

7. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-a Acres

41S 12E WM 6 NE NW 15.07
41 S 12E WM 6 NW NE 25.00
41 S 12E WM 31 swsw 28.00
41S 12 E WM 33 NESW 40.00
41$ 12E WM 33 NWSW 20.00
41 S 12E WM 33 SE SE S.00

Total 133.07
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8. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes to move the authorized points of
appropriation with approximate distances as described below:

Survey Coordinates
Distance from Authorized

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Well in Miles (mi.)

POA 4 -194.5 FEET NORTH

40S 12E WM 28 swsw AND 268.2 FEETWEST 2.1 mi.
FROM THE S1/4 OF
SECTION 28
P0A 3 - 29 FEET SOUTH

40S 12 WM 33 NE NW
AND 708.3 FEETWEST 2.2 mi
FROMTHE SE 1/4 1/4 0F
SECTION 28
POA 5-1300 FEET SOUTH

41 S 12E WM 6 NWNW
AND 800 FEET EAST FROM 1.1mi.
THE NWCORNEROF THE
NE NE OF SECTION 16

9. The portion of the third right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Permit: G-12450 in the name of NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA and
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA and RAND C AG, LLC
(authorized under Application G-12860)

Use: IRRIGATION OF 16.0 ACRES
Priority Date: APRIL 6, 1992
Rate: 0.2 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same land, is limited to a diversion of
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or Its equivalent) and 2.5
acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

Period of Use: APRIL 15 THROUGH OCTOBER 15
Source: TWO WELLS in the LOST RIVER BASIN

Authorized Points of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

40S 12E WM 28 swsw WELL #1- 200 FEETNORTH AND IO4O FEET EAST FROM THE
SW CORNER OF SECTION 28

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

40S 12E WM 28 SWNW 10.0
405 12E WM 28 SWSW 6.0

Total 16.0
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10. TemporaryTransfer Application T-13987 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec I Q-Q Acres

405 12E WM 33 I NW NE 16.0

11. Additional points of appropriation are necessary to convey the water to the proposed
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-13987 proposes additional
points of appropriation with approximate distances from authorized point as follows:

Measured Distances
Distance from Authorized

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-a Well in Miles (mi.)

POA 6-281.6 FEET

40 S 12E WM 28 SWSW
NORTH AND 632.2 FEET

0.1 mi.
WEST FROM THE SW 1/4
OF SECTION 28
POA 7 - 191.7 FEET

28 SESW
NORTH AND 221.4 FEET

0.1 mi.40 5 12E WM
WEST FROM THE Sw1/4
OF SECTION 28
POA 5-1300 FEET
SOUTH AND 800 FEET

41 S 12E WM 6 NWNW EAST FROM THE NW 2.3 mi.
CORNER OF Tl-IE NE NE
OF SECTION 16

Temporary Drought Transfer Review Criteria

12. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

13. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing rights are present.

14. The Governor issued an executive order on March 4, 2022, declaring a state of drought
emergency in Klamath County due to drought and extreme weather conditions, which is
still in effect and the water right proposed for transfer is on lands Included In the area
covered by the drought order.

15. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the rights.

16. The proposed changeswould not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under
OAR 690-019-055(3) ifinjury to existing water rights is shown and cannot be mitigated to
the satisfaction of the Director and injured parties. · '' 1 ·
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Conclusions of Law

The temporary change in places of use and points of appropriation proposed in Temporary
Drought Transfer Application T-13987 are consistent with the requirements of 0RS 536.750 and
OAR 690-019-0055.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The temporary change in in places of use and points of appropriation proposed in
Temporary Drought Transfer Application T-13987 are approved.

2. The former places of use shall not be irrigated as part of thesewater rights during the
remainder of the 2022 irrigation season or until the end of the Governor's declared
drought, whichever occurs first.

3. The approval of this temporary drought transfer may be revoked or modified If the
Department finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right.

4. The quantity of water diverted at the proposed temporary points of appropriation shall not
exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of appropriation.

5. The use of water at the temporary places of use authorized by this transfer shall be In
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 27103, 74458, and Permit
G-12450. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2022
irrigation season.

6. The proposed change in places of use and points of appropriation shall revert to the
authorized places of use and points ofappropriation at the end of the 2022 irrigation
season or the end of the Governor's declared drought, whichever occurs first.

7. The use of the remaining water rights described by Certificate 27103, 74458, and Permit
G-12450 shall continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate
27103, 74458, and Permit G-12450.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on JUN O 9 2022

Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: JUN 1 0 2022
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Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

...
Transfer Application

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13987

Applicant Name: Robert Unruh

Review Due Date: 05/27/2022

rood casses [Zecu [loo []eoa [use []ors

Reviewer(s): Michelle Angell for Watermaster Date of Review: 04/28/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used In the last S years and that the presumption of
forfeiturewould not likely se rebuate? [ves lvl No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has Involved the
transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes lv'i No Generally characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been Issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[]ves []vo []ecors not avatate.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in
regulation of otherwater rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)
was/weremaximized? []ves [] No it"Yves", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would
be affected? D Yes Iv! No If "Yes", describehow the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 ofS Last revised May 2019



Watermaster ReviewForm TransferApplication

6. Check hereD If it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

2]A
7. For POD changes and lnstream transfers, check here If there are channel losses between the old

and new POOs or within the proposed instream reach7 If 11ou check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

is
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:lvl N/A Would the quantity be measureable Into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)7 □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? []Yes []No If"Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?□ Yes Ivi No If "Yes", explain:

11. For POU_changes that_inyolye micro-irrigation: [/'[N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-Irrigation within the current
place of use boundary ofthe water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in Injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in thistransfer?
D Yes Ivi No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres beingirrigated (orwetted) than
were authorized under the temporary transfer? D ll'es D No If "Yes", explain I

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the
temporary transfer actually remain dry? 0Yes D No If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary
transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?
D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither Injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D YesD No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if thistransfer is approved, does it appear-that:

I. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?
[]ves [y] vo r"Yes,eolsi:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?
[]ves [] No 1w"Yves,eta:
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other Issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered In
determiningwhether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves [Z]vo ires,eeta:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any Issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_No [] Yves, as checked and provided below.

D For POU changes that Involve micro-Irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

AHeadgate should be required prior to divertingwater.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (If this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use maybegin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flymeter,
or, withprior approval ofthe Director, anothersuitable measuring device, [[ at each point of
diversion/appropriation (newandexisting) OR at each newpaint ofdiversion/appropriation
D with the exception that water rights issued to the BureauofReclamation or on Irrigation
district (orsimilar entity) ore notsubject to this condition.

b. The water usershall maintain the metersormeasuring devices In goodworking order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters ormeasuring devices; provided
however, where the meters or measuringdevices ore located within aprivate structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: {If this condition Is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before wateruse may begin under this order, the water user shall install staffgages,
or, withpriorapproval ofthe Director, othersuitable measuring devices, thatmeasure the entire
range andstage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staffgages shall be Unitedstates
Geo/oglcal Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, If the reservoirIs located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installedupstream anddownstream ofthe reservoir, and, on
adjustable outlet valve must be Installed. The water usershall maintain such devices In goodworking
order. A written waivermay be obtained, ifin the Judgment of the Director, the installation ofweirs or
othersuitable measuringdevices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide nopublic benefit.

Submerged Orifice
Flow Restrictor

□□
Weir

Parshall Flume
Other:

□□□

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for thebold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

OregonWater Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer#: r-13987

Iv I In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a Totalizing flowmeter will

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water. as-a condition of this transfer:

JvJ ateach point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D ateach new point ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional Information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Danette Watson

District: #17

Address: 305 Main St

City/State/Zip: Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Phone: 541-883-4182

Email: Danette.M.Watson@water.oregon.gov

Note: lfa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fillout andmail theform below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T.
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, itmustbe mailed to:

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of5 last revised May 2019



Part S of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See Instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate It 7 4 '-l '=>15' RECEIVED
Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: \ , f p 11, <, \) cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

_______ gallons per minute (gpm)

APR .2 .t lJJ23

ORD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. -rc.-1.,•6,'->rAA , 1/M , ,..,:J,, ,',,._ c:.. 1 5°(21-. ,'elsc 'f-

- - - 7 ✓

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Polnt(s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign It a name or number here.)

N

Is this POD/POA IfPO,
POO/POA Authorized on OW!IDWdl Tax Loi, Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Loa 1D11 (o, OLCor {from a recogn!ied
Number or Is It WellO Twp lint Sec 5' M Goll't survey corner)

Proposed? Taz-) Loi

PM"I
@.Authorized Y,Lt\N &o:i'f..., · !>O <t 13,'-1' Wei.,
□Proposed 14754 4o $ I I 12 95N NE tot) ot: tA.e Ive. 0:Rv\r>r

Bo"3
D Authorized Y,Ll\'\.-'.1 8,3,a8"SJ
Proposed ,t.J.<i-=\ l? 'tU "

,::. (; 33 r Ke SsE.'fy. 'l'lc/( s., ... oi·

Po/\ ... ~
O Authorized KL/­ • o I74.
[Proposed 539l •..jl) ,.:, J..) L: 0& 506) too t><: $'/q $,..:. ::>&"

Pow5
DAuthorized KLA t'-1 I ;IOO 1 $C -t 5et, 1 {;.
Ji] Proposed .G 7'JJ YI 'S 1J. 1.2 Olp MU ML 300 NW Cczis KC € A

·--"- - ,....._ I
Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided In
parentheses):

D
D

Place of Use (POU)

Point of Diversion (POD)...
0 Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

'fd Place of Use (POU) q)( Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Character of Use (USE)

0 Point of Diversion (POD)

0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

~Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on lhe next page. Use the
•coDES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

0 No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water righ~c>e~B~t OWRD

Revised 7/l/Z021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 7 of 10

SUPERSEDING
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Part 5 of 5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part s for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste addltlonal Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certiflcate IIG-/;). l.j ')Cl RECf-lVED
Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 0~~Oef< cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
_______gallons per minute (gpm)

APR 2 1 2022

OWRD
Describe the current waterdelivery system or the system that was In place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply thewater at the authorized place of use.~~=------------

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Polnt(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name ornumber here.)

Is this POD/POA IIPOA. Tax Lot,POD/POA Authorized on wRWell Measured Distances
tameor lhe CenlOca~ Log It [er DLCot (from a re<0anl1cd
Number orb il Well ID Twp Rng Sec )I )I Goll't survey corner)

Proposed? TagH-_} Lot

] / q, ts(Authorlzed ot KO a4 14o+(,LI\ IA,f E
b" l.kJ s t.;i € 8 Su.J'lt.J 5;.,J/-{ 5,~ 'B'□Proposed s3-i l»So 19.. .

.' □ Authorized ti-1
9 'i( I, li N ~ lJ.) .,., -,. »

()·'fA 0 18'.Proposed , u5(1 "I 50 5' 600 1.D3.J.c? w $Re dl

PU07 □ Authorized k. • IC\\<1' N , c)o)),1/' iU
pfProposed , '-Ix--;?}()w· JI ,v $€ »0 '.t½.fl fSo/@ So&

Porr s- DJ Authorized KLA­ u3oo 's ,,, fjco'e ,
Proposed 53713 4l 5 > E O> MuNu) .3.oo· r:Ro 'M NW (},ii?Jt!Y J..r. ,

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

tj- Place of Use (POU)

0 Point of Diversion (POD)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided In parentheses):

-gj Place of Use (POU) IJ\.. Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

0 Character of Use (USE)

0 Point of Diversion (POD)

0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

It-Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

0 No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of thewater right to be changed.
Received by OWRD

evised 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication - Page 7 of 10
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Part S of 5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for eachwater right beingchanged. Sec instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right certificatel ICJ .3 RECEIVED
Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: O. I ~~ C! \:.s cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

Pall0nS per minute (gpm)

APR 2 1 2023

ORD
Describe the current waterdelivery system or the system that was in place at some timewithin the last
five years. Include Information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place ofp

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or numberhere.)

Is thlPO/POA
POD/POA Authorltcd on
Nome or the Cert ificate
Number or Is It

Proposed?

.BfAuthorizedon 4

ItPOA,
OWROWell
LoglOll(O<
Well ID
rgnv)

Twp Rng Sec ll ll

Tax Lot,
OLCor
Gov't

Lot

Measured Distances
(from a recogni zed

survey corner )

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

0 Place of Use (POU)

0 Point of Diversion (POD)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

D Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

Jll Place of Use (POU) JX{._ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Character of Use (USE) 0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

0 Point of Diversion (POD) 0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

'¢, Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of thewater right to be changed.
Received byOWRD

Revved 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 7 of 10
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Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5-- Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONa
WATR RESOURCIS
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRO

ECEIVED
APR 21 2022.

OWRD

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5
and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2- Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.
Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part S5- Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? ustthem here:. 74856,27193,3-[9950
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

D D N/A For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin YearEnd Year _
D D N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS
Check all items included with this application. (N/A= Not Applicable)

□
□

□
□
□

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use Is temporarily
being moved.

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

[] nA□

Attachments:
D Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.

□
□

D D N/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or Issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

D D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Formwith approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if fill of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water ls for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D D N/A WaterWeil Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not enc.losed/insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete

Land Use Form not enclosed or Incomplete
Additional signature(s) required Part__ Is Incomplete

Other/Explanation _
Staff:__________ Phone:________ Date:_J_j__

Revised6/2/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 1 of 10 TACS



Part 2 of 5-Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

RECEIVED
4PR 2 1 2023

OWRD
Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed

below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit Includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

D O N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

[] Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

□
□
□

□
□
□
□

The size of the map can be 8x11 inches,8 x 14 Inches, 11x17inches, or up to 30x30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the Water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

D D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring foreach water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized publlc land survey subdivisions.

□

□ Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

[ []N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion orwell(s) to conveywater to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label It clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example - 4232'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example - 42.53764°).

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 2 0f 10 TACS



Part 3 of 5- Fee Worksheet
FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS

1
Base Fee (includes temporary change to one wato/ right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00
Number of water rights included in transfer:"- "1/ 12al
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 2(2b} ifonlyone water right this will be 0
Multjply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » » w» ' 2 ,., .

2 )) )) )) )) )) )) 9) )» )) I

Do 'ou propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?

,~
No; enter O on line 3 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number In 3a above: (3b)
If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) l) )) )) )) l) )) ))

If 3b is greater than O, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c] and
3 multiply 4c by $230.00, then enter on line 3 3

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
f No:; enter O on line 4 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » )) )) ))

LJ Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: {4a}

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 » )) 4
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) » ) 9» ) ) Subtotal: 5

Is this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on llne 6 »

6 If no box is applicable, enterO on line 7» » )) )) )) )) » )) l) )) l) )) )) )) 6
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below):
2cfs (2a

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: 1 (2b)
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) 9) » )) )) )) )) l) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: I (2c)and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 50.00
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 L-0OO

•example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right {for Cl2345, 1.25 cfs.;.100 oc}; then multiply by thenumber of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ocx0.0125 fs/ac= 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank2a would be only 0.56 fs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also become OJ.

RECEIVED

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 3 of 10
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Part 4 of 5-Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

CllY
Md

STATE ZIP
OR/91

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

FAX NO.

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant inall matters relating to this application.
AGENT/8USINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS FAX NO.

CITY I STATE I" I E-MAIL

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVEALLCORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILLALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you~se to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
Zu ro pRHT.I i T 77Au5ER U We«s 0o

CR0 TH NEEDS Uri
1r vou need additional space, continue on a separate piece or paper and attach 10 the application as "Attachment 1".

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.rd.A
Applicant (District) signature Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Applicant (District) signature Print Name (and Title if appli cable) Date

Is the applicant the sole,ownerof the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? [ Yves []No

If NO, include signatures or all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses Ifdifferent than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or Individuals/entities (and mailingand/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

RECEIVED
APR 21 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 4 of 10 TACS



[ check here ifany of the water rights proposedfar transfer are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other waterdistrict. (NOTE: Ifthis box is checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

>­
D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other

contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

[7

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
~ city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
L---yf conveyed and/or used.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page S of 10
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INSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form

To add lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please
save the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following
instructions for your Microsoft Word software version: ,----.............-----------,,_

Microsoft Word 2003

Unlock the document by one of the following:

• Using the Tools menu => click Unprotect Document;
OR
• Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to:

• Using the Tools menu => click Protect Document;
OR
• Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

Once the application has
been unlocked, you may:

• add rows to tables
using the Table tools,
and

• select and copy the
pages of Part 5 and
paste as many
additional sets of Part 5
pages as needed at the
end of the application.

After editing, re-lock the
document to enable
checkboxes to work.

Microsoft Word 2007

• Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
Stop Protect

• To relock the document, click Editing Restrictions, then click Allow Only This Type of Editing, select
Filling In Forms from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection.

Microsoft Word 2010

• Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab; toggle the Restrict Editing icon at the upper right,
then click Stop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheck the "Allow only this type of editing in the
document: Filling in forms" in the "Editing restrictions" section on the right-hand list of options.

• To relock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In
Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need to
assign a password for the editing restrictions.

Other Alternatives:

Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, mark-through any non-applicable information, insert/attach
photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as
necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of 9 10).

• You may referto additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or
spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc.
You may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff if you have questions.

RECEIVED

APR 21 2023

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 6 of 10 OWRD TACS



Part 5 of 5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate# 7 4 '-I~ RECEIVED

System capacity: \ , (g L, C½ cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

_______ gallons per minute (gpm)

APR .21 2DZa

OWRD

Description of Water Delivery System

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, f­
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. ·-n..AY'61',&,l J tn-d ,.,..,;.. ,',,._<:.., / sat. ,'dsC

T 7
Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POO/POA IfPOA, Tax Lot,POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWcll Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Log ID# (or DLCor (from a recognized
Number orls it WdJIO Twp Rng Sec )I )I Gov't survey corner)

Proposed? Tag#l•.....J Lot

Authorized KL# a,oir{p . .so q I 3'-1 'es-IPoM[ □ Proposed 14154 4o $ I l E ,;,.)NN lnfY'I I o(=- fA,e,. fvf; 0JIUl\t"I"

Po»"3
□ Authorized Kw
Proposed r423? 9o < 19 (; 33 ~1')()

Po"9
□ Authorized KLf-1,vi
Proposed S3<D'-1/ l.j{) c::, L G &

l'o.A"S
□ Authorized KNA
ji1) Proposed $3772 \ s 12 E Olp NW ML

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

0 Place of Use (POU)

0 Point of Diversion (POD)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

D Appropriation/Well (POA)

O Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

'fi.- Place of Use (POU) d>(.Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Character of Use (USE)

0 Point of Diversion (POD}

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

tJ-Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 7 of 10 TACS



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate# 6-/d- t.J5Q RECEIVED

System capacity: O-ocfs cubic feet per second (cts) OR

allOnS per minute (gpm)

APR 2 1 2022

OWRD

Description of Water Delivery System

Describe the current water delivery system or the system thatwas in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use.--------------'===-

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POD/POA IiPOA, Tax Lot,POD/POA Authorized on OWRD Well Measured Distances
Nameor the Certificate Log ID (or OLCor (from a recognized
Number or is it Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Gov't survey corner)

Proposed? Tag#L-_j Lot .
11 ,. /I,,~ IS:_Authorized

' oJCX;>,\)t NO aNl 10!.lo-C-+ ­KuVAb , D Proposed s3i Lb ,S [2 38 Su.:,•/y y,,:JJ..,.. Sil.<- 8"
l DAuthorized 'rue1 , 'Po-'fi\- Ip g'Proposed yu44q '

P007 DAuthorized kkwl ~v \Y ,VpfProposed '
t 4 S"i-d0

op$ DAuthorized KUA
Iii-Proposed 53743 4l 5 t.;) <= O(p

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

j ace of Use (POU)

0 Point of Diversion (POD)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

0 Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

1tJ. Place of Use (POU) [} oint of Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Character of Use (USE)

0 Point of Diversion (POD)

0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

~Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. l:Jse the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

0 No

Revised 7/1/2021

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water rfglit to be changed.
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Part 5 of 5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right certificate l to3 RECEIVED
Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 6. I~S- <!~ cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

_______ gallons per minute (gpm)

APR 21 2022

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. _

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA}
(Note· If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)i .

Is this POO/POA IIPOA, Tax Lot,POO/POA Authorized on OWRDWell Measured Distances
Nameor theCertificate loglD#(or DlCor (froma recognized
Number or Is it WtlllO Twp Rng Sec )I )I Gov't survey corner)

Proposed? Tag) lot

VOf\ '-/
A[ Authorized 9# 8□ Proposed 4v S la (::

PoN ,
OAuthorized KA \Proposed r41q

07 □ Authorized Kw1 / /Proposed I40 '/
r;:'6.A5

□ Authorized Hu»
Proposed 53792 41 s la 0>

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

[] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

D Place of Use (POU}

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

1J.. Place of Use (POU)

D Character of Use (USE)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

omot of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?vee Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

J No Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication -Page 7 of 10 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask forTransfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes toWater Right Certificate#__7_'4-'-----'L\'-=$"'-X...,_ _
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA·.

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

are made.
POD(s)/

Tax Gvt New Type
POAJs) to Priority

Rng Sec y. y. Lot or Acres beused
Lot ofUSE Date

OLC (from
Table 1)

Twp

POO(s) or
POA(s) (name Priority
or number Date
from Table 1)

Type of USE
listed on
CertlficaIe

Tax Gvt
Lot 01 Ac.res

Lot OLC
)I y.Rng SecTwp

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFOREPROPQSEDCHANGES

Proposed
,!oppatp»rtorp91ionothwa!er"j!Pa'""chased·,[omsestsee[,f""

CODES" from
previous
page)

EXAMPLE ~ -- -
2 s 9 E 1S NE NW 100 l 15.0 Irrigation

POD Ill
190]J POU/POD 2 s 9 E l NW NW soo,. 1 10.0 POD#S 1901

- - _POD#2 - .• -t ,. " ,, H " ,. .. ,,~ . EXAMPLE " it ,,
2 s 9 E'. 2 SW! NW 500 5.0 IPOD,116 1901

1

15:0lll',,,,.nh. -Pol'< 1-:? ~ $'
' I I [

2s7a) { i.

!RECEIVED
APR 21 2022

OWRD

TOTAL ACRES /33,0'17

'

I

NW/J{;;

4) Sji0 G loo]NGN 3)

I
t

05112 C'3/ /50 /50/900

I

Temporary Transfer Application -Page 8of 10

-l---+--!---!--+--1---i..:::=!....!---l---l,--4--+---+----+----llt.(,.$1 /~ !E: 33 /
1

I~ I r-~ -+--r----.----+--+-t----1
I · I I .:r:i, ,NwlSw 'iiO \ ;Jo.~

'(o,C. I I E. 4 NEs0 12.9 J:n ,ao.f-c.,

.vwjsw 1.1 l:J
' IS, lsww, ,4
I = so 33,/nl
I

f.>WSG' 45-
!

l.;;i5' Nvo) lat,.0¥
' 30'C 4.$3

No a3...1/
sz s o6{

) Ilo G <G 1 ... --.
NIZ I tJc

[go /3 IL,9
TOTAL ACRES 133.0

Additional remarks:

Revised 7/1/2021



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about howto fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask forTransfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate II o21 I O 3
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
list only that part or portion of thewater right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.

POO(s)or "CODES" from POO(s)/
Gvt Type ofUSE previous Gvt POA(s) toTax POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type PriorityTwp Rng Sec y. y. Lot o Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec y. " Lotor Acres be usedLot or number Date Lot ofUSE DateOLC Certificate from Table 1) OLC (from

Table 1)

EXAMPLE
' . - - !

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 lrrlgatlon n POD#l 1901 POU/POD 21S 9 E 1 NW [NW 500 1 10.0 POD #5 1901I, PpD#2
t ,, " ,, ,, " ,, tt " as . ' AMPLE I ,, u ,,

2 ,s 9 E 2 SW NW S00 5.0 POD#6 1901.

0$ 2 88 sw/Nu /0-W Iva@he el3 7'o I.,\ 4o s 0 E 35 NO 300 Jo/ \Tiacth 'j),n 9i I . ' .
I IS6,

I I II
I

! I I
I I I I

I 'T .
II l I

I
I

'
I ' I I

I 'I. I

I I I
TOTAL ACRES lo0 TOTAL ACRES lo,OC:

Additional remarks:

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication - Page 8 of 10

RECEIVED

APR 21 2022

OWRD

TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask forTransfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right certificate #_old
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each , list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage assodated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as it would appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
list only that part or portion of the water right thatwill be changed. Changes (see are made.

POO(s) or ·coDes· from POO(s)/
Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s) loTax POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type PriorityTwp Rng Sec y. y. Lato, Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec )( y. Lot or Acres be usedLot or number Date Lot ofUSE DateOLC Certificate from Table 1) OLC (from

Table 1)

EXAMPLE
'

- ·- - .t

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation POD#l
1901 POU/POD 2 s· 9 E 1 NW liNW 500 1 10.0 POD #5 1901P0Dff2.. ,, ., " " ,. .. ., t . EXAMPLE " ,. .. 2 s 9 E 2 SW NW SOD 5.0 POD#6 1901

p5 0 &'31s0/0 /u.t, irtaaf Pon 4 Pou H. s r0 33 NuNV <6° l.Ocah, Pnp.. 3,,»I >'€ ,I; I I

1./(, < lg sos0 1, + l/
I I I

I I I I
I i

I I

I
I

I
I I I I

' I
I I

I I I
TOTAL ACRES l(.g ,c) TOTAL ACRES lo£

Additional remarks:

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication -Page 8 of 10

RECEIVED

4PR 21 20022

OWRD

TACS



Water Right Certificate #
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? 0 Yes O No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation Is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

O Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

0 Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the Information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the Information will delaythe processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized polnt(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Static
Well-

Proposed Perforated Source specific ratels well Ifan existing wateror Total Casing Seal aquifer (cs oralready well, OWRD or level ofAuthorized
built? Well ID Tag well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened

completed
(sand, pm). If

POA depth (feet) (intervals) Intervals: gravel, less than(Yesor No.L- Diameter wellNameor (in feet} basalt, etc.) full rate of
Number No} (In feet}

. water right

Ir.otI EL)

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 9 of 10
APR2 1 2022

OWRD
TACS



Klamath Basin/County Drought Transfer Applications

Table 4. Klamath Basin/County Well Information (DROUGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS ONLY)

Is there currently a flowmeter installed on each of the POAs listed in Table 1 of this application? D Yes D No*

"Please note that watermaster staffwill visit the well ta confirmflowmeter presence. Where possible, watermaster staffwill take a static water level
measurement. Alterations to the well head may be required in order to make the water level measurements.

For eachwell, please provide a description of the flowmeter location, the serial number, the current flowmeter reading-and the date the readingwas
taken in the table below.

OWNClt'S
WELLTAGNUMBER wELLOGI FOWMETER SERIAL

WCLLNAMC 011 FLOWMETER READING FOWMETER DATE FOWMTELOCATION
(Ir AVAJLA8l.E) (£.G,KM123) NUMAER

NUMAtR.

RECEIVED
4PR 21 20022

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 10 of10
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Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGON

=WATER RESOURCE
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

State of Oregon

County of _j\of

, Rbey± baa
ss

in my capacity as ,,..., _

RECEIVED

4PR 31 200

OWRD

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

mac address 30083 Zke±E
telephone number(594$ Pq4-So0 being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of thewater right is based on (check one):

~Personal observation

2. I attest that:

0 Professional expertise

g

D

Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
cerificate # 744558_ ;OR

My knowledge Is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

OR

D
D

D

D

Certificate II Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼
Gov't Lot Acres
orDLC (ifapplicable)

Confirming Certificate #has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all of thewater right was leased instream at some timewithin the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transferwas not leased, additional evidence ofuse is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point ofdiversion or appropriation for morethan
10 years for Certificate t(ForHistoric POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 TACS



Thursday, April 14, 2022 9:44:43 AM­

RECEIVED
APR 21 2022



Legend
9 Oregon Halter Horse Association

•RECEIVED
APR21 2003



Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit \\'ATER R£SOl"RC.E$

EPARTENT

Oregon Water ResourcesDepartment
ns Summer5trcet NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301·1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

OWRD

RECEIVED

4PR 1 2023ss

Lula inmycapacity as_OL2)fr

mailing address---'3'-od6=-=--"-'3=-P..a......:.1.,.c...>.:\(.....ci±......,.,_,....:1Y._..a....\.._.,....o.___._Qj(......,.,_....;9'-,--'Lo""'"-=3'-~---­
)

telephone number ( 5Y \ l <ag/ · $t3 (oO , being first duly sworn depose and say:

County ot K\at",'\a:¼
I, Yiabf?ft:

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need morespacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

Ix) Personal observation O Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

[] water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # ·OR

0 My knowledge Is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate II Township Range Mer Sec y. ¼ Gov't Lot Acres
or DLC (Ifapplicable)

-;;;:>7 103 0 S 1a I? 05 SoN) te.e /2/
G-1950 4( s 1 G 05 So1O tO·O
-42450 40 $ I G' swsw (,.., ("'\

OR

□
□
□
□

Confirming Certificate II has been Issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use Is needed for the portion not leased lnstream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 TACS



3. Thewater right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): _

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documentsshown in the table below to support the above
statements, my applicationwill be considered incomplete.

fz.
sened and swortoor afrmea) beforemeu [far_hpr _o2?2.

Da

•

OFFICIAL STAMP
ISAAC DEWAYNE NUNN

NOTARYPUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1009901

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 14, 2025

±aoaeeGroreco

My commission Expires: la_/,2o2,

Supporting Documents Examples

L_J Copyofa water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water rightcertificate that shows Issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
LJ Copies ofreceipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with Irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to Irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

L_J Records such as FSA crop reports, Irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan,or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report
#

~-Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
ablish location and date ofphotograph a water right.

If the photograph does notprintwith a "date stamp" or
withoutthe source being Identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU-www.oregonexplorer.info/lmagery
OWRD- www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer- www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copyof instream leaseor lease number
within the last 5 years

RECEIVED
APR 21 2022

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence ofUse Affidavit- Page 2 of2
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1 00m
600ft

RECEIVED
APR 21 2022

OWRD
<



Application for
Water Right Transfer

OREGON

»A4rta totmt»
trARTMtr

Oregon Water ResourcesDepartment
72S Summer Street NE.Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301·1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Consent by Deeded Landowner

State of Oregon

county or. _[lg.a_2/•

)ss
)

RECEIVED

APR 21 2D2Z

OWRD

_/her"nuhimv/ouraav as. oner

telephone number 1J?f8'1I f? ,lotP • duly sworn depose and say that I/We

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number a?/03'
described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-"

(rrons{trnum~,. Ifknown)

submitted by~~~•
on the property in tax lot number(s)-'""-""'~..::n:.......:; ___,

Date 7

Section 328 Township HO.S North/.$oGo/ Range /'J...F@vest, W.M.

oar«a. ,g3 [Rent K] pl,, O,9272_
/sire address)to=

Signature of Affiant

Signature of Affiant Date

My commission expires /11/vcA IL/,, ~02 S'

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this~ day of J;,r./ . 20.;i.z .e..acoo»ateGo..OFACIALSTAMP
ISAAC DEWAYNE NUNN

NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1009901

MY COMMISSIONEXPIRES MARCH 14, 2025•
Revised 7/1/2021



RECEIVED
APR 21 WU

Application for
Water Right Transfer

Consent by Deeded Landowner

0R EGO N OregonWater ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

State of Oregon

County of£/a&,,1..7A.
)ss
)

OWRD

.6auk fguus moor oeasy as.er

mailing address :J..t)57cJ '1?a/(J,,,-- J?J /Jk).,,',v 6,-, 2);t{.?o2,
telephone number _, duly sworn depose and say that I/We

consent to the proposed change{s) to Water Right Certificate Number 71t{~<o
described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T­

/transfernumMr, ifknown)

on the property in tax lot number(s) B'~I, /tft)/ /00
1 7

Township 'I~-!:. North/South
+/D

L,A]"°°fa
hE 4Range East West, W.M.

IIe.
I/ l.i.

Signature of Affiant Date

oor»ti,e
My commission expires /hzd//_2425

I

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this / q f4day of ///)/, / • 2022,

••OFFICIAL STAMP
ISAAC DEWAYNE NUNN

NOTARYPUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1009901

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 14, 2025

Revised 7/1/2021



WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF OREGON St.ot.oPermitNo. • ..

W..M.

SWL'Ill

Blk &bcllvlslon

n.. below l•nd surface.• Date

T.40S a. )JE
Drillti'• welln.umbtl'

oil

Work '!Wtod

MAT£11lAL

- WATER
SALEM,QR

I

#gZEmes7$$e-ks»
Wot.er Woll Contrnctor'• c.n-twcotlon:.,_ ~ ... . .

Thia well wudrilled w,dor Ill)' JurlJldlctlon nnd thle roport Is true to
thebeat or my knowleclgo and belief.

Namo Jo ..J.,..~ .~~····· ;.;,;ii,ii·····--m2. .tz... ..~19'-;":_·~L'L;iL .
Con I IJoonao No. ····-··· Dato ~ , 19~?..

Iba_Perquwrinch_ Dute

(12) WELL LOG: lllamot.or olw.Ubelowcaolq •...•).j - .
Oopthdnllocl J20 ft. DoptholoomplolA>dwoU 120 IL
Formation: lltla{be <Glor. toJctWe. p,tln alio and atnw:tuno ofm11t.ori&la: and thaw
thlclmc,a and Mture of oach alratum and aquiferpenetrated, with ot 1eaot one onb'y
for uch dwqo of l'Gnntlllon.~rt each ch!Ull:O In position of StaticWot.or LoY111
and lndlcat.o prtndpal wa-..:•tnt.o.

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed weJL

Addraa at well location:
TsLt Lot

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:

'-A

··••1••·····...-·············

Pluuc □
W.Jded ~

·~•250.••·······--···

0 • """"1rial O 14)::ldpol 0
::0 -.w.u O 0d,or 0

Whl:idnwal □ RIW«-Jcn 0

ure In Item 12.

Puforat,d7 □ Yoa 'xNo

Drawdownia amount water levol ia loworod
below ttatic lavol Int11Tstate

9pedal standards: Yea □ No ii

plJmtn.._ff' lh ILdt-awdowJ, alter nn.

In. by in..

g.p,m. -

pt.lm!n. ,ri~drlU su.m at CL hn.

Woll ,.,.... i..tallod? □ v.. >.\i(.'lo

0 -0 ln!plloft
I Tera±:

(9) CONSTRUCTION:

Airteat

(8) WELL TESTS:

(7) SCREENS:

(6) PERFORATIONS:
Typo ol porforat.o, uw!
S!uofporfortl.to,u

If ahondonment, de,cribom4terl&I and

Type ofw.,-, doe!/) of_ta
Method ol o..iing .trata oil
agellgavel paced Ya_5go Si!gavel.....cc±cs-:
Gravel IDoed from rt. to .:, IL

Wu pump 1..-lledt ····••n0•········ 1'),,_.:···-·····HP Depth ••••.••....•IL
Wuadrlvul-Uled? av.. ~No -:Pl"P·······••·-5"':loc:atlon lt .
Did any +riu emtum unusable war? 2YeNe

WollNal-MAtorloluaed •...•..Q811!1lnt -.~••••0••••·
wetledtrom lndurtaeo...±2.......yr---......-....---.f­
o;amcter of well bore to bottom oleoal ··-tz,:"; 1~. • . ·
Dlamct.or of well bore bolow eoal ,,_.• .,....• in. ,

18wursts++sot«ran"pl+is.... "do
Howwascoinent groatplAc:ed7 ······•······•·-••·.. ,-._-••,•••v••··•··••.•-·•••··-•-••·•••••-·- .

•
• pump t.eHt made? KK.voa Q No lf Yffl!e bywhom? PJ,1,mp

--~' 950 p!Jmln.wllh 28 lt.dnwdowultu 4 hn.,,

...... ....... .........- ~--.porfO!'ltlona from rt. to rt.
............ .............. .... ......-.-- perlorttlona from ••.•......•• •• rt. to IL

J'.K:l':tarallona Crom n.. to.•••.•.,. ,o, Ct.

(S) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSEDUSE (check:

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
N,w Welltr Offpenli,z O Roo:mdltlonl.. 0 Abandon □

ciey 11a11n a,;,.,.. o,eAddna,Sta.r Rt. Box 68

(1) OWNER:
Name Donald Rajnus

(6) CASING INSTALLED: Stot l !J
Threoded 0

12..... ."Dlam.C-.plUS..J..ILto ••l.9½ .....ft. Gauge

44G6-c "Z:
•.."Diam.Im fl. to t Gau

NOTICE TOW,.crElt WELL CONTRACTOR
The art£al and first aoy a hlas report

err eh»fled with tha

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMDrr
8ALCd. O!UlOON 07810 •

thin30 day» fro thodatafwotleel«etlo.



l

No

hn.

TOPROM

Diameter ot well ._.{6......_ Inch••·
ft. Depth of completed W<tll ,Z ftr: IL.

MATXJtlAL

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drllled .z '{3'
Formaiion: Ducrlb•~ coloT,. c:huoctn.. d.H o/ mar..,.._. and ,1rucna•. G1lld'"°'° Ch!cknH,1 o/ agul er, and &It~ ~nd crnd ttatvt-a of lh.o motcriol tn each.
stratum penetrated, ith cu. leaJt on, anuv /or acl\ cl\c.noc o/ /ormcitf.ofl..

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPEOFWELL:
..Uc O lftdunrW O )4~ 1 0 Rol&ry ' Drlven 0l,( Cable Jelled 0

rriration 'J'at Well O 0lhu O I>uf Bored 0

(6) CASING INSTALLED: Thro~ a Wcldcd)t_ .J. 1
_..:.L&z_• Diam. trom_Q.._ 11. to -~~ I':_ G•1•--~'9
,,,__.....,.•· Ola.m. from ....M .. , a to-·-lL Oa,o _.,,__,_

"Diam. from.ft to ft Gagea

., TYPE OF WORK (check):
New wenj Deepening DO Reconditioning D] Abandon D
It abandonment, descri be material and procedu.re In lltm 11.

(1) OWNER: C.L.II._
Name
Address

1Gnat.
, Jruo Or'.m>al ai:d

-' Duplicatewith 1.he
TATE ENGINEER
SAUM, OREGON

(13) PUMP:

Well Drlller'a Statement:
This well was drilled under my jurlsdlctlon ond this report Is

true lo lhc best of my knowledge anp belief.

owe I4_MG7leg
.,...1"10ft, nmt, er COtDOnlton)::::r ('fype o:- prl.Qt)

ors7zlela,Cslfs­
Drllltr's well number ···-···"----······--··---···"•·-···-·"·

In.

Pcrloratedt Q Yu ?(No

Well KN<n INtalled □ .Y• }( No

(7) PERFORATIONS:
T}'p• ot porforator wrad

li.(e.tbod otH9.llnJSUI.la o!1

SJZE of pertoratlon1 -,n. by
r r

no. perfortpons from• ft tou.ft

-----J)erf.oroUons from (L.. to tL
-----porlontlon, from IL to IL
_____ pertoratlc.na t.rom.._ 1Lt lo LL

·-----oc-.rtoraUon.a trom lt. to tt

(10) WATER LEVELS: , /
Sl&tk: kvcJ /t:,/_S' fL b<J::..ll'nd IW'I... D.•te 'o/§7
Artalan pNSW'e lbs.. Pct' ,uare lnch Date - ...

I t

Teet wan Egge±eye

'aii) SCREENS:zataeturer's Mame.-c
Type le] ]lo,

Diam. --- 6loJ 1lu --- S,t from LL to ---- IL.
Diam. _,..--. Stot 11to_,,._Sat tro'!' ~t. to .. 1t.. Work atantd

..) CONSTRUCTION:

..,u wen .crave! pockedt □ Y• O>lo llal of .rrav~: -----­
Orovtl i,IActd trom ----- SL co ----- fL
Wu a su.rtace soal provided? 'w{ Yu □ No To what depth?----IL
Material used in ml- (' 7 .Ja;r.ks C,€11('.S!';JN'
Did any atrata contatn unuublt watcrt p\::tJ No · ~

Log Acccpled by: ~ [S18J)edl
tsea Jehu_/aeld@..,2Os35l Gn srw»lJ. :.l(J~UA~ License No. -·····--·----··--··· Doto - _, lO .
j • • (UR ADDmONAL SU:El!TI lJ' NECESIARYI

9



WATER SUPPLY WELL RWA<tf:!i{RESO:.iKCES DEPT.
<» •"I"""'byORSm76SI C:ALEM OREGON

Instructions ror coniplrtln1 lhlsn:poi'l'art on \h< last p•t• or 1hls form

STATE OF OREGON

lECEIVED
JAN 0 3 2003

KLAM 53641

wELL1D.1.2l7?2
START CARDM9250

.12/30/02
OJlcAncsi:an pn:uurt

(10)S,:,'\_TIC WATER LEVEL:
_l_b':l__ r, bclowbndsurbcc.

lb. persqu.uc inch
(II) WATER DEARING ZONES:

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal d<Seripllon:
Counly Kluath 1.>111udc__..,... Loashudc _

Township 40S Nor S Run&• 12E e or W. WM
Sccr.lon 28 SIi II~ SW I/~
1), Loi 6800 Lot Blocl. Subdivl,ion _

6ddtcss ?680 Happy Hollow Lane

(I) LAND OWNER Well N•mbcr~-=-=,........--
t,'nne U ,S, Timberland/KJ.aaath Falls, LLC

(4) PROPOSED USE:
D Oomosuc OCommunuy D lndu11ri,I P.11 lnig:11lon
0 Thc:nn,J O lojcctian DLi,cSIQck OOlbcr

Chy Bananza I s.... OR Zip 9?62'3
(2) TYPE OF WORK
0 NewWell e! l>ccpcning OAltcrolion l1tp,l,lrttond"""'I OAb4ndonmcnl

(3)DRILL METHOD:
O RoaryAt DRoary Mud cable DAuger
□Other

(5) BORE UOLE COl'(STRUCTION: 304,
Sp«lol Con,1ruc1lon appro,.I OY<> 6a No Ocplhor Complciod Well I ,.
E>.plosivcsuscd □Yes □No T)pc A,,_n, _

D:pch :at which water was firt found------------

IIOLE SEAi.

From
230

To
396

EJ1uruucd f1ow Rwlt
1500

SIVL
lb9

Dute
WWC Number _

J\lOl/ c;, o ,nn1,

(12) WELi. l.OG:
Ground Elevation

-- . .., .. ·- DMaterial From To ~ ~ !SY,'.[

,ra.v basalt .:JO 2....
iraygreen basalt 2114 252
iJjroken brn&gray basalt 252 25?
,ray basalt 25? 272
Red rock ' ., 287
Bni lava 2 ? 289
Gray basalt 2 9 292
Decomposed lava 292 29
Red k brn lava 298 JJO
Brn lava JJt> 350
Red k brn lava ·,so 375
Gray basalt ?5 lO">
Red & brn lava o5 396

~
#EUEPIy

WATER RESOURCES OEP
D>IOl!Artcd sa~BfOON Complclcd l2_Lj0/02
Cr:rnbondr:d) W11rrWdJ Constrve1orCff1rnai&lon:

I cerily that the work I performedon the construction, alteration, or abandon.
memt of thus well is in compliancewith Oregon watersupply well construction
Madards. Mauerials used nd informat ion reported aboveare true tothe bestofmy
iow ledgeand belief.

Signed
(bondtd)\\'aJtrWt.U Con11ruc1orCertlfta.tlon:

l acceptreponubilty for theomtructuon, alteration, orabandonment wori
pcrfonnoJ Oft 1hb"'di diattnJ thecorulrua.ton da1cs~ntd ~bovt.All "-orl
pcrfonnN c:llnns t.hn 1imt it in compli;antt" w11h Orraon \lt.)lCfwp;,ly -..c.11
C(lflllNtltlz:iO All1.n:t2 11/IH'10 Ille linl Ofmy l.nOwlcdSC ond l><IJ<(zl

J · WWCNumber "£.fjZ..sees @94 .2,o el. Yo[oz
l ye y

M.1.tcriil, _

Size of ravel

JA DC OU OE

Mnltrbi l

To Cucc Stttl Pusu Wddtd Traded
35/250 a3 D 3 D

D D D D
D D □ D
D D D D
D D D D
D 0 D D

UOuuldc □None

5bO
Ucpth Ancs,,n F1ol< F011nd _

Orie'.' OYcs By whom _

water not suiublc for imtcded use? 0Too little□Odor □Colored O ou,., _

·---------

Drh"~ Shi>c: U\ed □ lru:idc
Final locationuf sheets)

(6)CASING/LINER:
O'Wltr From

c•.•••, LIii -t-1

low was seal placed. Method
O01h<r _

Blct-611 pb«d from__fl lo__IL
Gravel placed from f tu fc,

Llntt: ---+----+-+---

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:­
O Pcrfor>11ons Mclliocl, ---::::::-...c=--
0Sm,cn> Type '-'-"iii _

(8) WELL, TESTS: Minimum ,.,.un~~• lime Is I hour· ·;;,,, FJowias
, rn'Pum;, 0 B>ilcr OAir DAncsi>n

Yieldal/min Drawdown p {iemat Tune

Slot

,«.""
,- From To slu Cosing Liner

D D-- D □/' D D
/ D D

-

ORIGINAL -WATER RESOURCES DEPAllTMENT PIRST COPY -CONSTRUCTOR Sl!COND COPY - CUSTO~ER



WELL I.D. # L .57 </k y'_
STARTCARD+1Y71e?

53792

\

KLAM

RECEIVED
STATEOF OREGON M. 2

WATER SUPPLYWELL REf>t)M O 6 2003 1 11 & t.
<un,quircdbyORS sn.mWATER RESOURCES 0~~

lnstru<tlons ror <0mplt1mg lhlsr6Af1iM,o(!lME121tlaig o thls rorm.

(I) LA~ OWNERL /r<.n.. ~I Number (9) LOCAT~NOFWELL by legal description:
!)TNamc;llll'Si71 I 1£W County l'mlA::nt t..ati1uck l..ongi1ude

Address 'R(), 3Y '::J.f..o Towmhip ':Ll ; £L (s):, rWWM
Cy An! s....Q.e. ze.773­ Scc;1ion ­ N · 114 Ju) 1/4
(2) TYPEOFWORK T•• Loi IA Loi Block Subdi•ision
81(,wWell O Deepening 0A11a21ion (lepmmonditiool DAbar.donmcnl S1rcc1 Addrcs, or Well (or ncm: ,i •d<lr<u ) J/, a<< Pg ?tt
(3)DRILLMETIIOD: RECEIVED
(i!-t('"oury Air 0RowyMud □C•blc □Auger (10) STATfWATER LEVEL:□Other 0Jlc (-35o03#42R 2± 202£ JO fi below lond surfoc:<.

(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure lb. per square inch lJ:uc
0 Domnuc OCommunily Olndumi1I !B-rliig,11 Ion (11) WATER BEARJNC ZONES:
OThcrmol 0 lnJttlion 0 Liv<11ock □Other LA[pr 2 40' 137(5) BOREBOLE CONSTRUCTION: 1:>cpth al which water was first found !
Spcclll Cons1n1elion •vpro..1 □Yes B'f,lo Depth orComplcicd Wcll~t. from To Estimated Fow Rate SWL
El<plOSl><S used QYes (96 Tye AtnOUnt 139 I '( -S- _2. ... -_ .... II 2

JIOLE SEAL 2 <./0 t..J fJO So' 10-
Dbmtltt From 'To M:llltrbl •·rum 'To S.Xksor@ ,s9 ,) /D'OO t- ( 12.-
2/" 0 7S- Cu±r -25 ., s- (p ,1.. 'S
.20" -75" 3co •'P.&V1l)IJl'll, 0 ,g 33 3Ar
;c.. •. +300 2s nrx/ (12) WELL LOG: '{/OD 1
flow wa<~IITl•l•ctu: Mcihod O A ou ~ ~ OD OE Ground Elc,•olion
Gou, BENT Pue ..Dll-:;1
Backfill pl•ced from - If f1 10...££. fL Mllcri>J •13o,•rr, N • TE° Malrrl•l From To SWL

Gr:i vc I r,bccd rrom II 10 11 ~izc or gravel rs5» "jA-1./po( "To I""'"''- D ~
(6) CASING/LINER: °B'LCW>J SA-NI> b'.. }../

Dillnwtr-r """" To Cng< Sttt! Pbslic Wtldr.d Thrnd<d 6Ro4 LL 0.-., 2. I loo
Csin: 20 -+, I 7« 2S) rs- D 9 D r.,,.-, Cu.~ /&\.IL 1>1! 11. s t,,.o 7o

D D D D ,Ar 70 139
D D D D r-,,u,., l&.A-, ✓c~ •• /&_u LA 139 fy• /(2-
D D D D RAST

.
f'IS 17,.,,

Unvrt D D D D tr a.tu c_L A,,y / 7 f( I fl'.
D D D D r ,,.~At.,../8n.>J L L.f'-/ IfS 1&7

Orlvc Shot used D Inside O0ulSidc (@-one 't"')~ ">II L 'o i 'ii 7 2.11..Finol locolion orshoc(s) '
'R. -v.-.! ,<,__. ,.,. J(,ri,,J,ll ..., 2.( 2,, 2.2 z_.

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: /4 it.t:t',J t ' 222 230D P<rfor.111ons Method
I f.LAo./ / <;.,..,,p ~-"•' Le 230 z. '{O□Sacens 1)-pc M31cri:a1 ) 111-

SIDI Toltlplpc rs~ - ' <:,, ,oJ h Z\/o l.l.., lu ;

from To siu Number Oiametc:r Siu Cosing Uncr <;:111.1 ti/ / l Ao/ )_1,,7 273 <'

I I I I I

D D -;....,D /S1o>1 O '.>Tlu.ll". lA-Y1e 273 30-0 it tt.:,
D D BLIIUI. { ·~o, ( • ,., '(Jt:IL~ 30o 330 : 2 l
D D ,SAT :3c>O :s S'?) I)­
D D t- ( _,1)/J-.tNUCo J 1-}t.""'I<' r-> A c.C -

(8)WELLTESTS: Minimum t'51ing time is I hour D:uc .suned 7-0y:2 Compl<1rd ~ /-32-03
(!t;(;, Flowing (unbondtd)WaterWtll Consaruc1orCtr1ir.c11lon:□rump □B•ilcr DAr1csion

I ccniry thJI the"°"' I pcrfonncd on 1hc cons1rucuon, ahcrotion. or abandon-
YJddpUmln Ora.wdo,m OriU sttm al Time mctu of lhls well is in comp1G1.Dcewi1hOrqon w:lll"f supply \ll'Cll torulnmian

I I
r

I
/Zoo -oD

I ht u:incbnis. M:ittri:lb uKd :and 1alorm=i1fon rcponcd ~boYc :arc INC 10 &ht bcMol my
knowlcdJe ond belief.

WWCNuinbcr
S11ncc1 D:!IC

Tcmpcro1ureor .. 01cr l.l " (bonded) W.lttWdl Cons1nictor C,nlr.ollon:Dcplh Ancsion Flow Found
\V;u a water analysis done? □Ye< Dy whom 1 :»tt'cpl rcsponslbihty ror the consuuction. ul1cnJ1ton, or ;iiOOncJonmcnl "od.

Old iny snu conuin ._..-ucr nol suit1blc ror in1cndcd use? □Tooll1Uc
performed on 1hb Welldurins tho co1111nmlon d;im "l'Oned lbo\lc. All wor'c
performed duMJ thiJ umc ism compli:utcc Wl\h Orqoo_,.supply ...11□Solly □Muddy □Odor □Colored □Otha eonmuction sunw:_Thi• rcpon 111nic_101hc br>I or my ..,_ledge •j bds'-

Dcp1h or sir.110: ~ ~ j WWC Number I :S-
s,,ncd - . ....,. 0a1e ~-05-o}.

ORIGINAL-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRSTCOPY -CONSTRUCTOR SECONDCOPY - CUSTOMER



KLAM 53792

ORIGINAL-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRSTC0PY - CONSTRUCTOR SECON0COPY -CUSTOMER

wELL1.D.1_S7/Y
START cARD_('Y7/<o

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(ureq..;rcd byORS 537165)
lns1ructlons ror c:ompletiog lhls n,port are on tho lllsl page or this form.

(I ) LAND OWNER t/,M i Well Number (9) L!)CA'.DR; OFWELL bJ' ltgnl dc~pllon:

tau. 5HA3rA g rz.. Dis., County LA1!1A-7)1 Latitude Loagltude

Address --P~ :6¥ 4­ Township y/ ,-i o(D.,n~ I l,_ @r W. WM.

Cy_ N]ALU sateO 1732 Section le Al€ 1/4 ·N v.J 1/,1

(2) TYPE OFWORK T.;, Lot IJ/A Lot Block Subdivision

ONcwWcll O0.:cpcning 0Allt.ration irtp.iirlrttondition) D Ab:lndanmcnl • ~ .f'/\ :1 ~ It. JutSu-eel Addn:ss of Well (or nearestaddre Off

(3) DRILL METHOD:□Rotary Air 0Ro1>ry Mud Df•ble □Auger (10) STATICWAT.E~f'VEL:
O0lllcr fL bclo • l:and surface. Date

(4) PROPOSED USE:
I Ancsi:m pressure lb 1,cr squ:uc inch Dute

□Domestic OCommonily [ lndusttfal D lrrig:uran (11) WATER BEARlNlONES:
□Thermal D lnjectian r Livcs1ock D011,er

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTR~N:
Depth 31 which water was first ound

Spcci•I Consuuction approval DYes No Dep1h of Complc1ed Well__Jc, From _J·ro Estlmnted Flow llolu SWI.

Explosives used D Yes O No Type Amount RF?FIVE l RECEIVEDnor. spt
Diameter From To Material kro To Sack.I or pounds App )4 9f '>. .. .. , I\ " """''... ,,- _, - .... 7 U U -

\ \Al JER RESOURCES r .:m

(@2)wRli
r -

How W3S seol pbccd: Meihod I A OD oc OD OE Gro_und Ete\fatloo ­
O01hcr
D•ckr.11 pl•tcd from___ r, , 10_0• ft, Material Mair.rial From To SWL

Gravel placed from ft,10_ fl. Size of gravel /" All-rlt-111 /:b L-n , a e t E" I

(6) CASINGILIN ER:
] .• I ~ ... -;1r/✓.:.- .o•.•.- z7 ­.a - ¢ 3.2- ,,..,__

01.nmttt-r From To C•ugc : tel Pbstk Welded Thrc.ided -+- °5A•r-.-.
Casing: b D D D "la« ,r :a 2- 375 /'17.,

) D D D l""R....,,-· 2,\-<,IW.'T :SOr-M !> "?7$" •)

I D D D of· C.t..~ .-,,.c.,,.,oas ,:. CJ cJ 0 I Ii.-

[ D D D Pm -1 'R;:. -~,. C, rupn i./✓o Y.7 ,, ,_
Untr: I D D D °R/k)Wt,; SAR 1../(,,1 <lf/D n}

[ D D D '&JJ, s... IJ '"' / ,._,.,. '-1-KD SS"I
Drive Shoe u$cd D l!Uidc □Outside D Nhe ?.A oOc. ' -/1'.LI'-' i'I:,.., LAI/A Sqq 25 11r..
Finol loc:ation ofshoc(s)
(J) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
0 Pcrfor:uioM Mclhod losr 2 - 5%/" , "" ,q,nJ
0Sertens Type Maicrfal

"R.ot., Cit.

C..07J ES o- l I..G DPC· :, f; I\...
Slol T<lc/plpe

ttid .»n'from To sin Number 01nmtltr size Cu.sing Uncr av

I I I I I

D D
D D (g,us /uCR4SE 0€ .(:"L..O w
D D -r,.: - - . .t..& I/T 2 - - IC'-.

D □
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing limr Is I hour l)a1< smrted 9.4--0Y·Q.S. Complo1ed /- 3o03

Flowing (unbondtd) Water Well Constructor Ctrti(kl\llon:
□Pump 0 Boil<r □Air OAnosian I certify 1.b:u the work l performedon the construction, alteration, or abandon­
Yield gal/triln Dnwdown Drill Siem <II Time men, oflhlswell is incompliancc with Oregonwater supplyWell eonstrucuon

U-t.TV
I I

er0 7

I
1 hr, s t andards . Materials uscd and information r e port ed a bov e are1rnc 1 0 thebcil o f l'flY

knowlcd&< ond belief.
WWCNumbc:r

Signed Date

Temperature of water 2 Dep1h Aneslon Flow Found (bonded) \Valor Well Constructor Certification:

\Y.is 3 w i t c r .:in:1.lysis done'! □Yes By whom I 0<0cp1 rcsponsiblll1y ror lh< <<1n11ruo11on, 111,r:m1fpn, or o(t,ndonment "-'Or\

Did any$0"3ltt contain water not suitable for iatended use'? Too little pedom,ed on this well during theconstruction dotes rcponccl 11bo\'C.All wort
performed during this Umc is incompliunct w11h 8regoni...-:21cr suwly wcU

□Solly □Muddy □Odor D colored O01htr construc1jdKThis r-cpon is truc lo the bCSI of my \nowledgo •~belis[.

Deplh of $lr.l13:
_y ,l...,_ WWC Nun,bc:r ·/ S S

Signed - o.,. s-- o s.,o;i;
,I.

,,.... .

I

l



Date well drillingmachlne mov~d oil of wtll ~l'c}J /7 ::l. 1J1

Drlllloi; lllnchlne Opcrntor'a OcrlllJoatlon: /
Tbls well was constructed under my dlrecl supervision.

Malerials used~~porled above are true to m:,7".2,2... -tee(OrWlNC M.O<hino • a.tor) f...
Drll!fug Machine Operator's License No. (,.s:<..

(_ll) WATER LEVI!JL: C:-omp V '. ell.
Deplh at whl w.. flnt towul

fL
.. .:

hrs.

In.

tt. to

ft. dnwdown after

l"erforated! O Yc,a }l:(_No.

In. by

Set trom

Domestue D 1dusri D Muntetps sate!re!f?±"zzs"ts-"esp1y
Irrla:Atlon Test Wen □ oi.hcr □ Artcstnn pressure_________.....::; .i:...3.....,-------

re» wtu. 1.oG: .....%. •?22°
resa43222 oa.Enis.32
Fonna.ttcui: Describe color. te.x.(UN, 8T31n · •mid ~cturc o.f JnAtuJW;
and sbow thJdmt.$$ and natun:1 of each •~ •· _ ~Cl :a.qut.ur pe.nctnltc.d.
with at lea.st one ent.ry tor each change of to \ ..ft'1 .&BcJ>Ort each change in
position ot Statie Water Level and indtcate %8%4Tater-bearing strata.

swL
_y-yb

Woll 11ctoon lnltollodt ,0 Yen /;J..,No

nal./min. wllb

slot ire

Waler Well Contra.of.or's Ccrllllcati(!ll!
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

of water __ll>s-{11?!! c_als.. true to the best o! my knowledge belief.
Wu • drlvo oh•• used?~"" □ Nj_Plugs--~: location-- '!' Name _,e;._ ,E ~ZR.Lf.. e
Did o.ny st.rota coat.oJ.n ununblo wa(ort p Yu tg'.No j (Pe.r,on, llrm or corpora . (T)tpc gr print)zz..SE:2g2
cnvd placed t:rom fL t,, Contractor's Llcenae No. _2.. __ Date /..f2. -~ .~19,__

DJ11melcr o.f well OOra below acf) ~--- In.
Nllmbu of utb ol cement 115«1 In well seal • Acl<s
Nllmbor of Sllcks of bentonlte used In will seal _.,IL.;eU----- sacks
Brond nomc ol bcntonll• . ,1£ ') /I J e. I.. J...-
Number ot pounds of bentonll• J; 100 pllons

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Well soal-Malerfal uud __./l.!t,!"/~..1./..:li_,,e,,.__ _
Well sealed O-Om lood surtatt to__ ..,w..~~_,__-...,..---==--- fL

Dt.amctcr ot well bo:rc to bottom ot si!hl :Z..,J=--- In.

Artc.slan now R,p.m.
Baller test

Diam,

(7) SCREENS:

(3) Tll'E OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE {check):

New wen peeentn DO Jlecondltlo~I D Alla.o.doo 0
J.t abandonment. dcscrtbc mote.rJa1 and procedure tn Item 11. ·

. T, AJ.). 4lfl=.
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check)

Rotary '5:J 'DriYCtll 0
C4blc -d', Jetted O
DUI! □ Sored D

CASING INSTAJJ,ED: Thrnded O Wdded)(_

··-·g'Jj"·• Diam. lrom ft. tD I.I, Pa/l'\.J:
/0f-». co/=/aoll c. 2

·Diam. from t..to f Gase

(USE ADDIT.IONAL SBEGTS lF NSCESSARY)

Dham. _..,.... Slot. alt.O •-- Sat trom ...,..,,__ .,,_ tt. to _

?Janu.fac.tu:re.r"• N:une ------'"-....:.-------~--­
Typo------------ Model No.

_____ r,ortoratlon• crom ..-...---~L.,to---,-.,--
-----pUfonttons trom • w. _

perlon.Uons from

(8) WELL TESTS Drawclown ls amowtt water level 11
: lowered below atatlc levol

was_a pump test mus· kYee Ne I yes_y valley/'y/
6"oct. . .

egg::.» Po'e gIVEpd& sad
o! lbls report arc io-be WA.~ WEj)l R~·r2 4 1972 !;}if, ,:'". I I Ac:::/ I"\ C:: -2&

fli ed wllb lbe \LJ,OfY) STA'm ~-Pll ~ 'p'ill No.-:7-~_/.2!._r,;._
STA'.l'E ENGlNEER. SALDt. ORl!lCON !IT310 (·li'!•as•~at!, n ENGiNEE J:: '!..

wlthln30days!.romlbeda.lc l"D..\O'I $J!.l i-t.A OREGON -1 _P!!,!-m ttNo. -------
of well completion. l,)('lJ J (Do not mile ~•• Uils'"l.iil) {;; _ 6 I O (;, ._•.,._,.

• PERFORA'rIONS:
Type of perf onwr used
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF KLAMATH

CERTrFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DONALD A. RAJNUS
3048S TRANSFORMER ROAD
MALIN, OR 97632

RECEIVE D

4PR 21 2)

OWRC

ii

confirms the right to use the waters or A WELL in the LOST RJVER BASIN for IRRIGATION OF
133.07 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-11664. The date of priority is MARCIi 6, 1992. The
amount of water to which this right isentitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 1.66 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or its equivnlem in case of rorntion, measured
at the poiru of diversion from the source.

The well is located as follows:

SE 1/4 NE 114. SECTION 25, T 40 S, R I E, W.M.; 2086 FEET SOUTII ANO
134 FECT WEST OF THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 25.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, is limited 10 ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per ncre,
or Its equlvolenr for ench acre frrlgntcd nnd shnll be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of ech yer.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper s1ntc
officer.

A description or the pince of use to which this right is appunenant is as follows:

NE l/4 SW 1/4 12.29 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 7.19 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 0.48 ACRE
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 33.61 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 7.50 ACRES

SECTION 24

I NW 1/4 NE 1/4 26.24 ACRES
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 4.53 ACRESI NE 1/4 NW 1/4 23.41 ACRES

1!
SE 1/4 NW l/4 0.69 ACRE
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 0.87 ACRE

SECTION 25

NE l/4 NE 1/4 16.26 ACRES
SECTION 36

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 11 EAST, W.M.

I
I
I
II
l,,

The well shall be maintained in accordance wi th the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

SEE NEXT PAGE

G-12810.DEK
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PAGE TWO
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11
II

The user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working orocr, shall keep a complc10
record of the amount of water used each momh and sha ll submit repon which includes the recorded
water use llle3.5U rc111en1S 10 the Dc~nment aMually or more frequently as may be required by lhc
Dircaor. Funher. the Director may require 1hc pcrmillcc 10 rcpon general 1v:11cr usc mformn11on.
including the place and nature of use of water under the pcrmi1.

The user shall allow the watermas1er access 10 the meter or measuring device, provided however.
where the meter or measuring device is locat ed wi thin a private structure, the watermast er shall
rcquest access upon reasonable notice

If subs1an1iol inrerfercncc wllh n senior water right occurs due to withdrawal ofwater from the well
listed o:i chis right, !hen use of water from the well shall be disconunucd or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal sh311 be regulated until or unless the Department approves or implcmcms .111
alternative administrative action to mitigate the 1mcrfcn:ncc. The Dcpanmcnl encourages junior nod
senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

The use of water shall be hmued when ii imcrfcn:s wull the prior SURFACE AND GROUND
WATER rights of ollters

Failure 10 comply with any of the provisions of this right may n:suh in action including, but not
limited to rest rictions on Ute use. civil penalties. or cancellation of the righ1.

This righl is for the beneficial use of water without waste The w11cr 111cr " ndvbed 1h,11 new
regulations may require 1he use of best practical technologies or conscrvn1ion 11mc1iccs cu nchkvc
1his end.

The right to use \\"alcr for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on 1hc lands or place or
USC described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director. affixed MAY 28, 1997

/S/ Richard 0. Bailey
Manha O. Pagel

Recorded in Sate Record of Water Righi Cenif1ca1C$ numbered 744S8.

BASIN 14

G-12810.DEK

VOLUME 2 LOST RIVER & MISC.
MGMT.CODES 410. 41R

DISTRICT 17



, Sr.ate of California , has made proof
of Oregon, of a right to the Utt of the waters of

far the purpose of

under Permit No. 0-255 of the State Engineer, and tj,at•aid rightto the ,ao of S<nd water•
has been perfected in accordcnce with the Iotas oj Oregon; that the priority of the Tight hereby
confirmed date, from Ma.Y 28, 1956,

Chis Js to Certifp, mes arcs ?=r

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTYOF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

of l..507 Y.aeyland Avo•• ,:ost Sacramento
to the md.1fac:tion of the STAT£ ENGINEER

?orei:ra well
a tTibutaTy of '.i'ulelakt, Sump

1.rrigati.on of 112.2 acros,

- ,-
i

•

t!tat the amount of taater to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, far the pu,po.,ct
aforesaid, is limited 10 anamount actuaRy baru,fic:!allJI und for raid purpo&u, and shall not a:rccad
l.4o cubic feot ~or socond,

i
] l
I

or its equioalentin case of rotation,measuredat tho point of dlvtrdon from the stream.
The poinr of diver.ion i.r locatedin the s:.,'i- S'<lt,, Sect.ion 28, Tm.-nshJ.p 40 Sollth, 1'14n&o l.2
ast, .M.; 3 eh. ~- :Ind l.5 J/4 chs. E. or_ tho SW car., Sec. 28,

'. I Tho amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount ..cured under anJI Olhor
right eristing for tht,amc lands, ,hall be llmltod roono-e1gbt1oth of one aublc foot per second
per acre, or i.ts o~u:1.ve.lent tor occb uc:ro i.rri.gat.ed o.nd shall. be further litted
to a citverslon or not to exceed J acre .feat per acre for each acre i.1T1gated
durlnt: tbo 1.rrlgat1.c,n se..son or eaci> ya,r,

and shall
conformto such reasonable Totation syn•m cu "'4!/ be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and 10whichsuch right is
appu,tenant, it as follows:

2w.4 acres S! N!
39.8 acres NE! S±
2.0 wcros MA SW!
34. acres 3+! s

Soct1.0n 28
To,,-n!lh1p I;<) South, i!an!(I l2 sst, :;.i,.

The right to the u.se of the water for the purposes aforesaid Is restricted 10the lands or place of
we herein dueribcd.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affired

this date. June 21, 1960

Recorded in State Record ofWater IUglllCertificates, Volume 19

.. WWW

,page 27103
1
I:........_
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Certificate ofWater Right
Ownership UpdateREcE,vEo

APR 2 1 2023

·,:11ed 'o~~~ Oregon Waler Rcsoun:cs Dcpnrtmeot
12-ece ~• _ } 725SammerStreetNE,Suite A

' 'ij Salem Oregon 97301-1266
jPR J$ (096-090a,,g .ww.wrd.state.or.us

gale NOTICETO SELLERS & BUYERS:
By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate ofwater right stays with the
land. In order to keep track ofwater right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted oeceived by OW
Department. Ifformultiple rights, a separateformfor each right will be required.
Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already APR 19 2021exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use 10 continue.
Ifyou have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or
call the WaterResources Department at 503-986-0900. Salem, OR
Note: Please type orprint legiblywhenfilling in thefollowing Information. Use additional paper ifnecessary

PROPERTY. SELLER INFORMATION

Applicants):. _een_ Dnod Resource_Ca"g__\Maslen, rea
F"IISI Lau

MailingAddress: l~ol ~ A:i>e I Sw1:,, ;;t]QC)

:Sm+t\e \JJ(\ 9 R 101
City Sule Zip

Phone. 0Le-204-s8)
Here

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION

JUL 1 3 2015Zip

RECEIVED BY OWRD
913.....Cy

Phone: :54 I~ 'iM 1-'i31,,Q

Applicant(s9R«,A, L.L.C Qe2a[noted
Finl

MailingAddress: ~'93o3 Vel'\l\c-tr,"tt "'Rct
taln o,

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages ifnec:essory):

Hee
Wark SALEM, OR

County: fi/af"t\O.ft... To\\fnship: .!/tJS Range: /;;J t:.- Section: .;J.&-
Tax Loi Nwnber(s): ~ -'{o#J -00000 -CJ(s,Bca,COCJ , K 'lol'oJ. ·O 3300 - OOS'OO -000

T .
Street address ofwater right property: 3oo i-3 ?,c)va~ 'RJ , P-{a,{,rt Orf..
WaterRighi information (atlaclr copya/waJu rlghlpermit.or cutlfi;atc&finalproofmap):

Applit:ation #:G -,S7'1 Permit#: • Certificate or Page#: ~ 7lo3
Willall the lands associated with this waterright beowned by the buyer? ~es I No

Nameofindivid · et\ Phone:Sc.l-883·<-!18'3

Signature:fl4f\11f4<1 Date: 7/o7/01S
Please be sure to attach a copy ofyourproperty deed or legal description oftheproperty.

Rev. September 1008 <· Ownership Update WTR
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STATEOF ORCCON. }

Ccunt,ol lUa:ath .._
I a,tily INt th« within butrv­

fflCM •• nait'Nl lo, u<otd on ,,-
8 dA}" ol Feb. .t, 83.

ar 9:27 o"doclt AM. and m:otdt<I
in boo.I: Mel on,..,.. 1908 .,..
tite/reel number 20199
Rend al Deeds ol ail county.

Wit.,_ mr hond - ...t ol
County altisd.

Ev~ Bi~y Clerk«»tdln,Ollie.,
s, ..... lkpoty
(J e $4.00

--------- ,,__ .,.,_ - _,------­... ,_"'-di _,_, ... lot II» .,t.u. 4/.duy that the learner a the
- - - - - - -- - ♦ .......,.......,, ,. ,.,..,& ,..

wcnotary l

!frATe 01' OR£GOlf, C-nr, _,_,_ --·•-

~oa: mc;eNJS a 9ffllDT

DAN C. Wli\JS ud CARL A. RAJl.iJSKRO'/11 ALL ltll/t lJY THESE f'RESENTS, Tlwt

Carl A. Rajnus G Dan C. Rajnus
lfouto 2, Box 784
Klamath Falls, Oreron 97601

____.. --- .........
Qan C. Rajnus & Marla A. Rajnus
Star Route, Box 80-A
Malin, Oregon ~7632.....u, -•~..

!frATIJ 0,Olf&00/1, 1
cr Klaath

!1 June 13 76.,.

1wnitv,1 u, CA/Jed rhc ,,__ toru. conoiclu•tion btrrutoJ ta-to the ranter paid by DAN C. RAJUS
AND HARLA AHN RAJNUS • ,._,,, _, "'11,. t,,,,,;,,.,.., ul1,,d ,,,_ 41an1..., do<s
ltrnbT ir-. ,-,,.;a, ..r1 IJffd_,,.., unro th,,_as ,_, by rt,, ..,,,..,. rite ,..;,. o/ rh, "''""" .,..J th,/r
at,,,. thot CUUlin NII p,ot>ffl7, will, rhc ,.,..,,_.,har<ffir.,,,.,.,, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or •P-
;,utcrint, .;..,.,..,in,,., eoun,, o/ Klamth • SU,,,al o,,__.. lollo-n. t<>-,rit:

~~• N1i5Js!,'EI, and MEltlnf!r, Section ZS, Township 40 South, Range 11 Ent, ,j

r ...._...._ ...

1 Dan C. Rajnus
1 Star Route, Box 80·A
! Kalin, OreAon 97632
' --.. ...........
............................. iii. ................_.

Dan. C. llajnus , Marla A. Rajnus
Sar Route,Box 80-A
Kalln, Oregon .?..7..~u. .,.

.,_:,.,a~-~~OI ln'PII NU
To Hare and to Hold the above described andranted premises unto the said granters, as tenants by the en.

titttJ,.-- ...,_,.. ,__
And ,,.,,,or hc.u.by cov4111ants toandwith granteesand IN- /wino/ the surviror and rJr,ri, •Jlitm,.. tl'ulC,Udor

;, lfffuUy aaad ;,. Ice »•pie ol tbtt~itat'llld prttnnn.. lett Itoe• ffllCVMl:wancr,.

andthot
ranter will warrant and loneoner defend thesaid premises andevery part and parcel thereol aainst the lawfulelairs
MIi dcllJtllrtlb ol Alt ,xnom•hotm0e •tt, «ct-pt lho,e dami.ni l#llltt tlwabaft cff1icrilwd C"~.1llrlftS..

The ltue o.ttd «J\UIJ co:dd ... ,-d hw-~ trwltr,.UttdlttttmuoldolS.,,.,.UI nono
eoerrxterarrxorxtsarxrxoxptrts.rrrsxparra.uqroranax1
$(presettroureaet313rr3.a1.7La1,30.331.3.303.03.0320x.3LLRxXa.xxLa70.x9

In-nn•A this dt<dand.,,..,. th, contCl<t oo nquim. tloe .,.,.,,., •- • tloe pluraland"11 tro.--1;..t
t changes shal l be /mpti,d lo 1Mb the,.,,,...,.. henet applyequally to corporatisms and to individual.
4 Ia Witness W'hereof, the granter haserecuted this instrument Mi Ithaayet July,p976;

i fJ., ii•-• ;.,wo,. iii...,__ ib-• 1>r tit_,__, ..a1 al/ix It> oil/an. dtd~•- 1>1

!! ord<t al It> boatd o/dir«ron. ~~- ', _ ~ .
...___,. AT • ) S

SUBJECT TO: easeiaents and rights of vay of record or apparent on theil. land; all c:onttac:ts, vator rights, proc:eedin1s, taxes and assossaents
•~ relating to irrigation, drainage or rec:laution purposes; and special
o-, assessments of said lud as fan land.
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Rajnus and
Betore me:

Vol />'I '11 Pat!e 13567

59,

Ho
My Commission expires:

Enc£%g.Ngan9.£386k5.,.,~~·im 2J, lll01

Donald A. Rajnu

STATE OF ORBCO:f

County or Klamath

-BARGAI AND SALE DEED-

Donald A, Rajnus and Sharon L. Rajnus, Crnntors, convey to Gavln l!ajnus,
L.L.C,, an Oregon liaited liabllity co2pany, Grantee, the follovinq described
real proporty situated in the county oC Klamath, St.ate or Oregon, t.o-vit:

Pj\rcel 1: Parcel l of Land Partition No. 56-96 filed March 6, 1998
in the office of the County clerk of Klamath county, Oregon.

Parcel 2; A parcel oC land aituat't<I in section 2◄, TO\lruohip 40
South, Rar.ge 11 East of t.>1e Willamette Meridian, lCla■ath county,
Oreqcn, more particularly described as follow~:
Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin on the South line of Section ,4 which
bears S &9•28'49" W a distance ot 1904.22 foot fro■ the Iron pipe
aonu■ent urking the southeast cornar ot 11aid Section 2<; then«
North a dbta;nce of 753.90 Coet to a 5/8" iron pin; thonce S
87•05'29" we distance or 474,56 foot to an oxioting renca llno;
thence along said Cance line the followlnq courses and distances;
N 17·57'07 , 580.32 toet; N 2804'40 , 62.68 feet; M 0112'20
W, llJ.67 faet; N 68"20'33" W, 325,15 feet; N 6506'44" , 142.10
Ceet; N 69°13'47" W, 457.Jl teet; N 6117'24 , 59.74 feet; II
54"47'56 , 235.5 feet; N 65·24'25° , 718.70 feet; s 29·46'09
W, 369.97 teot; S ll037'54" £, 773.75 feet;; S 10•29•45• E, 172.Jl
feet; S 2731'56" E, 499.39 feet; and S 22°18'19" E 871.74 feet to
a point on the South line c! said Section 24; thence along said
South lino N 89"28'49" Ea dietance of 1752,16 feet, aore or lea•
to the pint of beginning.
ALSO a 40 foot wide road easement, the centerline ot wblch 1s
dcs:ribed as follows: 8cginning at a point vhich baara S 89•28'49"

a distance of 1904.22 feet and North a dietance ot 733.87 r.oot
fro11 the southeast corner oC aaid saction H; 1:honca II 87°02' E,
88,0 feet; thenco II ~7•J7' £, 205.0 feet; thence s 8701' E, 240.0
teat; thence II 77•16' £, 122.0 tee~, aore or lesa to a point on tho
Westerly line of county Road 110. 1097.

The true and actual consideration tor thiD transfer la tha conveyance of
~seota to the li■lted liability coepany.

THIS INS'l'RIJMENT llILL IIOT ALLOW 088 OF '1'111 PIIOPl!R'l'Y DBSClUBlfD tai 'MIU
DIS'l'JUJHD'l' DI VXOLATIOlll OP UPLICABt.l Um> OBI LAWS UJ> R.£001.l\710118. HPOU
SI<nttNO oa ACCBP"UllG ftI8 Illl'l'lltlXZ!lT, TIii PEllSOII ACQOJJI..DjQ Fill TI'l't.11 TO TD
PROPBll'l'Y 811001.D Clll!:CJt n-ra TJlB APPIIOPllIA'18 CITY O& C0171:1TY l'L.IUilflllO DEPAA'fK£li'i?
TO VUirt lU'PROVlll> 08£.6 Alm TO DSTl!IUUllll lUIY t.I>U:TS OIi W\W80IT8 AGAINST
PAAIIIIIG OR i'Ol!.UT PIIJ\CTICU A DEFINED IN OU ,o.uo.
re o. a , .". ».».

UTO'Jttl1'0: 'l'l\ll STADXIINT 1'0I CLIIJII[. s $TAP:
IIILLIA.'t P, IAANDSIIS&S avin Ra)nus, L.LC.
411 '1ne St. 30415 Truofo.-r ttc.ad
I'amath halls, on 97601 Kai l.t,. OIi ,, '"

Personally appeared the above-n..-d Donald A. Rajnue and Sharon L.
acknovledged tho fore(?oing inatr-wa,n to be their voluntary act.

' - • ,:J;:,'--,,...'71- \Gi
"'
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STAie OFOR!:G<JN l''ll'i<IT <'f" t..l ·\M,ITII. .._

Fledtrend quot William_Brandsness.-----.- be _th d
u(_!f!.t.U,.. \ D 1129_ ;aJ _ J..1..:..5.6___. _ u \'l,d. _ .,.A_ M ,tqJ tbll) ,,.'('1vd,c..l 1,1 \~ H.99

,,, Oeeda "" l'tf, . JJ)j]
LrdaSmh. (ouny (ii

1'E~ ns.oo br-4'L-f111.:w..__~ ---·--- _



After Recording, Return To:

R&C AG, L.L.C.
29303 Demeritt Road
Malin, OR 97632

Until A Change Is Requested,
Send All Tax Statements To:

Same as above

2015-007013
Klamath County, Oregon
06/30/2015 12:05:35 PM
Fee: $72.00

RECEIVED

4PR 2 1 2022
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Space above reserved for recorder

SPECIALWARRANTY DEED
(Klamath County)

GREEN DIAMOND RESOURCE COMPANY, a Washington corporation ("Grantor"),
conveys and specially warrants to R&C AG, L.LC., an Oregon limited liability company
("Grantee"), the real property located in Klamath County, Oregon, described on the attached
Exhibit A (the "Property"), free of encumbrances created or suffered by the Grantee except as
specifically set forth herein;

TOGETHER WITI:l. all rights, privileges and interests appurtenant thereto, including (i)
all trees growing or down and logs, fiber and woody biomass located thereon; (ii) all of
Grantor's interest and rights in minerals, oil and gas, gravel and rock located thereon or
thereunder; (iii) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all structures, facilities
and improvements, including all buildings, bridges and gates; (iv) all of Grantor's right, title and
interest in, to and under all fixtures, systems, equipment and other items of personal property
attached or appurtenant thereto; (v) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all
easements, road use agreements, rights-of-way and licenses appurtenant thereto, to the extent
assignable and transferable; (vi) all of Grantor's interest in water rights appurtenant to or used in
connection with the Property, including any rights, agreements or contracts related to the
delivery of water to the extent they relate to the Property and stock in water companies providing
water to the Property; and (vii) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all
licenses, pennits, approvals and franchises relating to the zoning, land use, ownership, operation,
occupancy, construction or maintenance thereof running to or in favor of the Granter or the
Property, to the extent assignable and transferable.

The true consideration for this conveyance stated in terms of dollars is $543,700.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (KLAMATHCOUNTY, OREGON) PAGE I



SUBJECT TO, and excepting and excluding from the covenants and warrantiesdescribed
herein and in ORS 93.850, the matters set forth on attached ExhibitB.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQU1RE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNINGOR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THEPERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENTTO VERIFY THAT THE
UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED rs A LAWFULLy ESTABLISHED LOT OR
PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES
OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE
ABOUT THERIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS
195.300, 195.301 AND l9S.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424,
OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009,
AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 20 I0.

[Signature and acknowledgement onfollowingpage.]

RECEIVED

APR 21 2022

OWRD
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DATED this r:Jt1 day ofJune, 2015.

GRANTOR:

Green Diamond Resource Company,
aWashington corporation

a!A{05
Doug1Ji S. Reed, President

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
,I )ss.

County of ,j<..../NC:. )

RECEIVED
APR 2 1 2022

OWRD

d
The foregoing instrument is acknowledged before me this 3' day of June, 2015, by

Douglas S. Reed as President ofGreen Diamond Resource Company, a Washington corporation .

rut?egg
I', Notary Public Commission No.: /&:J-~i ,1

Slate of Washington M ......- 13 2j 1-•·
KATHLEEN LOUISECROLL y COm.mJSSIOD expires:. d' ' ,rv ti

My Appointment Expires Oct 23. 2016
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Exhibit A

Legal Description of Property

Section 28 - SWl/4 NWl/4, Nl/2 SWl/4, SWl/4 SWl/4

Section 33 - The Wl/2 NWl/4 EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: Beginning at the
Southeast comer of the Wlfl NWl/4; thence North 215 feet; thence West 200 feet;
thence South 215 feet to the South line of said property; thence-East 200 feet to the point
of beginning.

All being in Township 40 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County,
Oregon.

RECEIVED

PR 21 222

OWRD
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ExhibitB

RECEIVED
4 21 20223

OWRD
Exceptions to Title

l. Liens for current year real property taxes not yet due or payable.

2. Discrepancies and conflicts in boundary lines, encroachments, shortage of area and
similar matters which an ALTA survey would disclose to the extent such matters do not
materially impair the use of the Property or improvements thereon as currently used by
Grantor.

3. Rights of the public in roads and highways.

4. Rights of way for utility lines now installed on the Property.

5. Unpatented mining claims.

6. Reservations in federal patents or in acts authorizing the same.

7. Zoning, entitlement, conservation restrictions and other land use and environmental
regulations by any applicable federal, state or local municipal entity or government or
other admini strative,judicial or other governmental department, com.mission, court,
board, bureau, agency or instrumentality applicable to the Property.

8. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises herein described were
zoned and classified for farm use. If the land becomes disqualified for the special
assessment under the statute, an additional tax may be levied for the last five (5) or lesser
number of years in which the land was subject to the special land use assessment

9. The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including
the power of assessment and easement of Klamath Lake Grazing Patrol

SPECIAL WARRANTYDEED (KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON) EXHIBIT B-PAGE 1 OF 3



10. An easement includingthe terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion ofsaid
premises and for the purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument:
Granted To: The California Oregon Power Company
Recorded: February 25, 1948
InstrumentNo.: Book: 217, Page: 253

11. An easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of said
premises and for the purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument:
Granted To: The California Oregon Power Company
Recorded: June 14, 1956
Instrument No.: Book: 284, Page: 142

12. An easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion ofsaid
premises and for the purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument:
Granted To: Pacific Power & Light Company
Recorded: October 12, 1965
Instrument No.: M65, Page 02570

13. Road Use Permit, including the terms and provisions thereof:
Dated: December 18, 1995
Recorded: March 26, 1996
Instrument No.: M96, Page: 08279
Between: Weyerhaeuser Company
And: US West Communication

14. The provisions contained in Deed:
Recorded: August 30, 1996
InstrumentNo.: M96, Page 26895

IS. An easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of said
premises and for the purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument
Granted To: Telephone Utilities ofEastern Oregon, Inc. dba PTI Communications
Recorded: October 24, 1997
InstrumentNo.: M97, Page 34986

RECEIVED
APR 2 1 2022
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16. Easement, Road Use Agreements, and Rights-of-Way Assignment and Assumption
Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof:
Dated: September 25, 2014
Recorded: September 29, 2014
InstrumentNo.: 2014-010042
Between: JWTR, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company and JWTROregon, LLC, an
Oregon limited liability company
And: Green Diamond Resource Company, aWashington corporation.

RECEIVED

APR2 1 2022

OWRD
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18.4 Ac.
6.0Ac.
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33/
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1uta 1cu4uay waer nuguu 1rans1er Appiatuon UnecKtust"lo- vs/la

A change in POD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplyingwater to the
proposed temporary place of use.

f OK, check box to loft; if not, fill in the blank)

~ l. Page 1 ofapplication: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?
If not, what is missing? _

92. Are fees included and correst?
If not, the correct fee would be: , so the amount missing ,

3. Part 4 ofapplication: Rave all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If not, whose signature is missing'!

4. Are all listed certificates shown byWRlS as non-cancelled?
If not, which arc cancelled? _
For each cancelled certificate, if there hasbeen a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side ofTable 2, list its number and check the#4box at left on this checklist.

5. If any certificate is in the name of a "district", is a Supplemenuu Form D from that district enclosed?
0NIA [] ForD needed from(district)

6. If all #1-#5 boxes on this checklist arc checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

If#1, #2, #3, #4 or#S on this checklis t is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and
the deficiencies listed in the "staff" section at the bottom of Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencieswithin2-3 days.

3/14/2019.pks



STATEOF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT!! 13 7 9 6 9 725 Summer SL N.E. Sto. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503)986-0900/(503) 986-0904 (tax)

INVOICE# _

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

CASH:

□
OTHER· (IDENTIFY)□-----

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease• 0244Muni Water Mgmt Plan. 0245Cons.Water­
4270 WRD CilPERATING ACCT

MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPYTAPEFEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY}

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER
WELLCONSTRUCTION

0218 WELLDRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNERSPERMIT

EXAM FEE

s
s
s050. 0°

EXAM FEE

s

0202
0204

0219
0220

s
s
s
s
s

RECORD FEE

s
s

LICENSEFEE
s
s

OTHER

[o536 TREASURY

(IDENTIFY) _

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211
0210

WELLCONST START FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0233
0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
POWER LICENSE FEE (FWIWRD)
HYDRO LICENSEFEE (FWNRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

UC NUMBER
I 7 s
]Rsi

[

I 0607 TREASURY

TREASURY OTHER/ROX
FUND TIT\..E _

OBJ CODE VENDOR#
DESCRIPTION _ [

cc-137969 one alas·lo
Distribution -White Copy -Customer, Yellow Copy ·Fiscal. Blue Copy · File I Copy . Fiscal



PERMIT

INVOICE'.// _nsSummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 9730f.-4172

(503) 986-0900 1(503) 986-0904 (tax)

TRANSFER
OTHER:(IDENTIFY)□-----

RECEIVED FROM:
8Y:

CASH:

□

STATEOF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 137969

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease__ 0244 MuniWaterMgmt. Pian 0245Cons. Wator__

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

LANDOWNER'SPERMIT s

UC.ENSEFEE
s

$
$
s
$
$

RECORD FEE
$
s

0219
0220

0202
020-4

EXAMFEE

s
s
s750. 99

EXAMFEE

$

GROUNDWATER

MISCEUANEOUS

COPYTAPEFEES

0218

0205 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

0201
0203

0410 RESEARCH FEES
0406 MISC REVENUE: (iDEIIITIFY)

TC162 DEPOSITLIA. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSIONOF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:
SURFACEWATER

0407

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

[o536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELLCONST START FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

HYDROAPPLICATION

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE FwRD) [ ][sI
0z31 YonoucENs FEE Fwwn» [ Jl

[s
TREASURY OTHER /RDX

FUND TITLE _

0BJ. COE VENDOR i _

DESCRIPTION _

«ca»137969 ono./-21a022 • /12L,, Cl
T

Distribution -- WhiteCopy • Customer, YellowCopy - Fiscal, Btuo Cop y • File!Bult Cop y - Fiscal


